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Subject : Regularisation of Uauthorised Coi~nics
EEH PEg
=i TR faaret | Sir/ Madam,
(LIl As per Nolification dated 14-10-07 and 04-11-C7all the coloriies were reau iz
A 25332374 to forward maps and various documents for regularisaiion of the colonies. it was also
N desired that the colonies should submit the documents as one entity instead of for—~<___
DI - warding the documents blockwise. It was also mentioned therein that if any block /
Sl portion have been leftover in the past, it may also be inclucad now
22918 . E
3 — 2 Accordingly, e have submitted the maps and documents for our colony

fiode2
- R{-& :"—TCJ

— jPragident

(JAGE RAM YA
Joint Colony Progressi

Mansaram Park, Nazafgarh Road, New Delhi- 10059 for Blocks A, B. . D.D-1.

& D-1 Extn. These documents were properly scrutinised and acknowledgemsnt

receipt No.- 235 was issued to us on 15-12-2007 ( Copy enclosed) against Regis-

tration No. 993. From persual of this receipt it will be scen that all-the blocks of the

colonyie. A, B, C,D,D-1, & D-1 Extn. have been mentioned. All the above

blocks have been registered at two registration numbers in the list of 1539

unauthorised colonies, Details of S. No. and reglstratlon No. are-:-

a) S.No. 628 Registration No. 993 :- A, B blocks, Mansaram Park
Najafgarh Road, New Delhi -110059

b) S.No. 629 Registration No. 789 :- C,D & D-1 slocks, Mansaram 2ark.
Najafgarh Road, New Delhi -11005¢)

—""

g c) As mentioned in the notification, Block D-1 extn. which was left over
earlier, has been added now in the maps and documents submitied
HAV) to U.C. Cell.
ve Sociaty

iane2 Ram Park, Nev

y Delhi-58

Regd. No. S-52192
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3. A few observations ( Copy enclosed) were raised by the U.C.Cell After

T
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NtedtED

ractification of those observations Eligibility Slip was issued to ws.While issuing the
Eligibility Slip, F.No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy / 08/PF/ Di. 11-08- 2008 ( Copy enclosed)
. despite our repeated requestthe name of the colon and blocks A, B, C , D ,D-
1.& D-1 Extn.,which have been mentioned in the recciot ido. 235 Dt. 15-12-07 have
not been mentioned by Shri Anil Kumar Singh, dealiij Asstt. This has deliberately
been done by the dealing Asstt. to harass us and {oid us to come on 14th August,
2008. Accordingly, we went there on 14th August, 2008 lo get the name of the
colony and blocks incorporated in the Eligibility Slip. This was done with the indul-
gence of Deputy Secy ( U.C.). In this connection, photocopy of our letter dated 14-
08-08 addressed to Dy. Secy ( U.C.) is enclosed. inurie of colony and blocks i.e.
A, B, C, D D-1,& D-1 Extn.were mentioned by Shri Anil Kumar Singh,dealing Asstt
on the same Eligibility Slip (photocopy enclosed ) authenticating with his initials.

4 While issuing the provisional certificate of reg.xlarisatién No.F-33/UC/UD/
2004/ Pt - 11l dt. 17-09-2008 ( copy enclosed) Onily four blocks i.e. A, B, C & D have
been mentioned. Two blocks i e. D-1 & D-1 Extn. have bezn omitted.

5 We have been requesting them time and agzin to get the above blocks
incorporated but of no avail. In this regard, copy of cur leiters di. 13-10-08, 17-10-08,
18-11-08 & 23-12-08 addressed to the Hon'ble Chizi Minister, Gowt. of N.C.T. are
enclosed for your kind persual.

In view of the foregoing the U.C. cell mzy kindly be directed to incorporate

the two omitted blocks i.e. D-1 & D-1 Extn. in our rovisional Certificate.

Thanking you.

Your's faithfully

(JAGE RAM YADAV)

Joint Colony Progressive
Mansa Ram Park, New Qeihi-59

Regd. No, S5-5219

Presidep. ’
R, PPRE3

M e

S, i e g

T e —— . T . e




Enclasina-(is ®

GOVT. OF NCT CF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMERT
O™ LEVEL 'C' WING, DELHISSEGRETARIATE
I.P. ESTATE : NEW DELHL '

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

Application for regularization of unaulhcrised colony of

Regn.No. ?q-?l .named.. mﬁlﬁ% &/ﬁ? ﬁaﬁ_ (A‘B C,D:B"i,?

nos been received from Shri.. .:\'D.g&--..ﬂgxrw M‘V‘:*

ehall of Resident Sociely alongwiih the enclosures as menfionad in ins

ublic Nofice issued on 04t November, 2007, ;
. ) |

r
I =

RECEIPT Noi‘bsf—

DFED: 4 5oeC W 1 SDEC 2007 ’.'
| " !
|
f

Ahesle?

JMI(JAGERAHYADAV) TR A , . {
MansaRamm Nnm R~ T : vapghe 1
Rsgd. No. $-52192 : i S Y e - ;
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F}’;,?" o En C&S&P’m_- anr
%gé?ﬂ 1106 j@ﬁ.ﬁ_hauir Enclave.L- Block , Palam »
_ l 802 [Mahavir Vihar Kanjhawala Delhi-81 i'
_ 6091420 \Mahavir Vihar, New Delhi-45 2
- 801)1214 \Mahbub Nagar Zakhir Nagar New Delhi-25 , ) it
~ 60211052 Mahendra Enclave C & D Block G.T.Karnal Road Delhi-33 i
- B03)1150 Mahendru Enclave Model Town BDelhi-9
604|712 Mahash Garden Sudhar Samiti,"Najafgarh, New Delhi-43
605(194 Mahindr2 Park (Pankha Road) Uttam Nagar
.606|466 Mahindra Park, D-Block, Uttam Nagar
~ 60711281 Mahindru Enclave Gali No.3 G.T.Road Delhi-33
60811140 Mahipalpur Block A Extn.
609|605 Mahipalpur Ext.,K-1l Block, New Delhi-7 Pl
610{138 Mahipalpur Extn. K-ll'Block, New. Delhi—BI".: N T e
611{341 Mahipalpur Extn.,L-Block New Delhl BT SR i
6121515 Mahipalpur K-Block,” - = S PR S ST T
513{1015 Maidan Garhi Extn.Maidan Garhl Chatterpur Road Dﬂlh —BB
- 614[1425 Main Bharat-Garden 4 ol e NErenpas
615641 Major Bhola Ram Sec.-23, Dwarka ' o2 wAAR e
616|322 Makki Sarai, (grbanjed Colony); Shahdara .~ .00 ¢
617(653 Maksudabad Colcmy 'B' Block; Najafgarh Exin. Narqlm rit:acl
___618]1115 Manak Vihar Extn.Near Beri Wala Bagh ﬁhar Village Cethi-18
619|695 Mandawali Fazalpur,B-Block, ¥ S Piies
620{85 Mandawali, C-Block, Fajalpur-. = - L iifiaeiib = 0.0
621[158 Mandawali, Fajalpur, C-Block, Unchepar, Dalm-sz R
622|335 Mandi Pahari Abadi, Shanti Colony,’ Deilfu-ﬂ'; e
623]1206 Mandoli Extn.Harijan Basti Delhi-93 =~ [« S8 et 0053500l
624|872 Mange Ram park Extn.Pooth Kalan Rohml Delhi-412 -
1269 Mangi Ram park Extn.Budh \hhar Fh—llTDalhx-t#‘l:,;

Mann Enc:la\!e Khera

Mayurpur Knshna Nagar, Smdhu Bapder"ﬂateia

634[1284 Meer Vihar H- Block Mubarakpur‘Dabas’ Délhi‘-B‘l“ B
.63:5. 1395 ' . |Meer Vihar Mubarakpur Devas:Rd. Madanpur Davas Delhn 81
636[1427 Meet Nagar-'c'-.'-Bluck Delhi-04-~ PN :
63711300 |Mieelah PurExtn.BadarpurDal
638/598 Meelha Pur Goign}-B. Biock iDadar B dio s T aee e
6391102 Méelhapur ExtnPart-I Block'D' Bz a'arﬂuﬁ“:New De:. |~44 : : (SLA
6540|1428 Melt Nagar Delhi-94 A& B Block | - o
___ 8641|1280 Milan Garden Near Sabha pur Extn.Delhi-82 Kh‘..lm. : |
642149 [Milan Garden.Main Mandawali Road, Delhi-93 ] F
A B4RIED _  [Milan Vitvar Near Jagat Pur Baidh Sant Nagar(Burz:i) Delhi-84 | i
Rests NCithents, %‘
(JAGE RA YA | ;
Joini Calony Progper ADAV) 6 8
Mansa Ram Park, Now Delhi-59 vl AT - g;
Regd. No. $-52192 4 TR e -
! _—— i
‘ f

I'

b



'CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS

Name of Colony:- Meage p.a.aM JAM; E)\:{".«, Ut{mh

Regn./SI. No.:- %2 N% 'Sy

. - . ] . ) I . | E—
2 Registration Certificate of Resident Society ye4 Lok pott atiS 2
P
« Existing Layout Plan of the colony on tie scale of 1:1000, prepared by an
Architect/Town Planner signed by President/Scerciary of the Resident

Society. M

o Complete list of members with details such as plo: Nos. and area of the

colony y L65

\WS with Khasra No. accompanied by : site plao giving the

physical description of the site N© R4t 6\ ""4
\ o ~Undertakings: )-_e% | ““—‘H—ﬁ-ﬁ
i. That they shall abide by fhe laycut plaus as may be
approved with or without conditions
ii. That they shéll transfer the land av.lable, if ary for social

infrastructure in the name of the DL .. cr_.the M CD/NDMC,

.

free of cost, in order to provide such vocial infrastructure

A,

.EL\{&M'EL_@_—J

(JAGE RAM YADAV)
Joint Colony Progressive Socisty
Mansa Ram Park, New Delhi-59

Regd. No, S-52182
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.LP. ESTATE, NEW DELHI "-~s=

F. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PFI Dated:- 1y AUl Fod3-

1Q. —
Ihe President / Secretary

Sh. Jﬁﬁfa Rogry Maolav

Shp Mo &, Banh Mich. , Moo Oundivson
Guteh Bagh, Main Mejalganh Rd. U P
Registration No. 9‘?‘3

Sub: - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularizaiion Cerfilicaie.

——

The documenis submitied by you have been scrutinized and your
unautherized colony bearing Regisiration No. 953 has been found eligible
tor issucnce of Provisional Cerlificate of Regularization.

Yours faithfully.

M\@A@ | | Counter Nc.
""—-—/ Urbsn Dauelazce== gt
voenke ol s,
\‘_XQE M , Delhl Socistaciial Nea weiliiv 2
e, . ﬂl ' E : i
(SAGE RAM YADAV) | :
Joint Colony Progressive Society
Kensa Ram Park, New Delhi-59

Ragd. Mo, $-52192
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Enchorncti) (&

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

< b Sy i oML LEVEL,BELHIS%REIAEMTH
RS 1P, ESTATE NEWDELHF -5, == 2

£. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PFI ' Dated:- 4 ﬁ% m

1O,

The Presndent / Secrefary | mure fam QI‘K U\p_., f,’_)rb_'i Q_?’iq&m’;

SA. Jase. Reur Naglay gfﬁ
Ssp No-6, Ghom Mick., Wocor hawliint,
Gulah Bagh, M“"#‘%W“‘Q“L kit

—aa bt tHersg

N T -—
Registration no. _993

Sub: - Eligibilily slip for issuance of Provisional Regularizalion Cerificaie.

Sir, 2 il
The documsents submitied by you- have been scruiinized and your
unouthorized colony bearing Registrction No. _giLhus been found eligitle

for issuance of Provisional Certificate of Regularization.

'}A‘ﬁﬁd@ ‘ | B4 Counsér Nc;

—
\ el 0t Lk s

Uttsn Szvslezaizt Destl
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Ish 2 ) Dethi Sauieneciiat Naw wenl =2
- Pres = - -
ok (JAGE RALS YADAV)
t Colony Progressive Society
Mansa Ram Park, New Delhi-59 GukesyT B
Regd. No. S-52192 . AR gl
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DCELHI GOVERNMENT
TEAM DELMI » MAXING THINGS WAFPEN

of Regularization

(0. ¢ F1-33/UC/UD/2004/Pt -l
It is certified that the residents o
unauthonsed colony, having Regd number.... qqarepr sented through
ShiMs...

(President/ tary) Of ‘ht
under the Society Registrdtion Act, 1861) having registration -number.S‘:.E.:&/.?.—.-/ﬂh....
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of

unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of Indiz vide notification No.

S.0. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008.and amended vide notification No. §.0. 1452

dated the 16th June, 2008, and, thussliaebhelS zand Rk, i, Aoz,
f
unauthorised colony is prcwlsmnally regularized. %j’“—"é " "@“’-ﬁ” =

This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Autiority/ GNCTD, with
regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforeszid Regulations. The
unauthorised colonies fulﬁlling those conditions shall only bv:. considered for final

regularization.

The final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed Ly the GNCTD only

after completing all requisite formalities including those in Clausz 3 of the Regulations.

By order and in the name of the LL

Governor oi the National Capital

Territory of Delhi

- ) - b

RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN ( MADHUKAR)

Urban Development Minister s %@B:’Secmmw (UC)
Gowt. of NCT of Delhi

=7

WAGE a:a'vmaw

Joint Colony Piugressive Socies
Mansa Ram Pk, New [

To,

Sh/Ms...

Dated : ./ ?‘/ﬂXgZ¢W

MMM ARBCOB .. Maislaand, wD.5S

o __: Iy,
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L ase  JOINT GOLONY PROGREUSIVE SOCIETY
jﬂ'? - cﬂ—~— iMansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110059

TS SV |
ST Brovet goriceie wias

et 7.1 5-52192
A, : 9213497604  H=NT ITH UTH, IIH AL, |4 %’c’-e-‘ﬁ—ﬂoosg

ﬂgﬁ Soedt IO9¥hI® 2T “i=gaT Wik (R.W.AL)

ATeT ¢ gent A, 6, YA Hifdhe, ASKIS 9RAERET, ™ 90T, ¥F G9iGie dg, 30/ 12, & &, 59

quTT ~ A i
BRI e foerias 145 04 T2 008
W:r :g_r].zjl. H[.aa- =l W ........... "“'55
geHI
e - To Date
UL - 9213497604
The Chief Minister,
S-S Govt. of NCT of Delhi
y . . |.P. Estate
9. an THE New Delhi
T
g1 - 25336273 Sub : Rectification of clerical mistake in the Provisional Certificate of
Reqularization.
RN Y
ﬁzﬂa ag—q-r‘r ﬁ-d-m Sfr. )
Kindly refer to the Provisional Certificate of Regularization No. E I- 33 / UC/UD/

oy

I 25332374 2004/ Pt 11l dt. 17-09-2008 issued by Delhi Govenment ( Copy enclosed)
2 - ltmay be observed that the certificate has been issued in favour of the residents

SHIYTIL
S of the colony bearing Registration No. 993 named [AANSARAM PARK ABCD
a7 BLOCK only, whereas the Layout Plan & documenis submitted by us pertain to

MANSARAM'PARK ( A.B.C,D,D-1 & D-1 EXTENSION Blocks. zs is evident from

the Acknowledgment receipt No. 235 dt 15-12-07 and Eligibility slip issued on 11-8-

2008 after scruitnization ofthe documents. ( copies enclosed)

3. Wis, therefore, humbly requested that the apparent clerical mistake of missing
the two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn. may please 2 added in the provisional

JGTer - 253320M

certificate of reqularization.

— Thanking you
Kt - ; -
—..— | Copyto.-1- The Joint Secretary (U.C.) Yours Faithfully

2- The Town Planner

IWMWW 3- The Minister for Urban
—pigsident

Development

(JAGE RAN YADAV)
Joint Colony Prograssive Sociely
Mansa Ram Paik, New Dehi-59

Regd. No. S-521
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5 - i,. —\‘\Jl 1NN TEAS TELME - MAKING THINGS HAPPEH 3
/ Uy latuiiatl <, e g
. N
of Regularization.. .
No. : F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/PL-11l/ Dated £ FL. Gl :
It is certified that the residents OMM,.J)QM.M: f%ﬂ,ﬁ 55 i
unauthorised colony, having Regd. numberqqarc ngsented through k

G ass i'
:
wa f L N R R R S ;,

Shitver. ... S .
:, Pn-wiclum,ii.écfﬂxekary] ofaa/ﬁ;w? Z ﬂwfwﬁm agiedy...Socii by Lid. (registered :
under the Society Registrdtion Act, 1861) having registration number... .:.gl:ﬂigﬁf?.iw/ﬁ?.iﬁ‘.. ’
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of i
unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vic.e notification Nz. ‘
5.0. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notificaticn No. 5.0. 1452 3
dated the 16th June, 2008, and, thuM&MM,"%ﬁ.g%m ;.
unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. JWM ’Q‘:"J‘ ""I/Mk‘:_ﬁ. E
;
This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to th: scrutiny of the i
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with

regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid [.egulations. The

unauthorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be censidered for final

Gt WA AR TR e e

regularization.

i
The final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only a
after completing all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Regulations. ;
By order and in (e name of the Lt. s
Governor of the National Capital :
Territory of Deihi ;
p e = £
RA] KUMAR CHAUHAN ( MADHUKAR) ,D '
Urban Development Minister Joint Secratary (U g-‘b;/ !
Govt. of NCT-of Delhi ;
o | ;
To /A :
’ I
7, @J«/ (JAGE RA.1 YADAV) E
Shidds... , .. LA ARA... Joint Colony Prc. iressive Sociely ;
Mansa Ram Pai s, Now Deiin-69 f

Vi Regd. Nou. S-£2192
o R < T T P S CEIURE RSSO B S S B PR RO
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GOVI. OF NCT OF DELR!
URBAN DEVEIOPIENMT DERPARTMENT
Qi LEVEL "' WING, DELHI SECRETARIATE
i.P. ESTATE . NEW DELML

ACKNCWLEDGEMENT RECEIPY

application for regulaiization of uncuihorised  colony o

%:;-;_m_wo__'.?_‘??_3,_mmed...MnS'hq....@ﬂ...f’é‘m’g.“éﬁ},&,c,,.ﬁ,.ib-f&’
D Emjm ..... W&ﬁﬂdm Db

] s . s

nas oesn received frorn Shsimgt.M&((’m}”t‘n

behall of Resident Society alongwith the snciosures as ragntionad in e

i P

L

Public Molice issued on 04% Novemb=r, 2007.

RECE!PT *l.}i%'s-—.

i ey b M ISR SA PSS &
P o

OATED: L ooEC 20T 4 SDEC 9007

5 Kt — |

President
(JASE RAH :ﬁa’m ,
Joinl Colony Progre Sm*{
!:lansa am Park, New Delhi-3%

S USRS T
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=. No. 1-33/UCIUD/Policy/08/PF/ Daled:- 4 AMG 2008

O

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELH| |
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ' 5

. ._,em SLEVEL,. aELHfasqu;rARIAT,H,

P ESTATE NEW DELR[ -+ B R

L

The PreStdenUSecreic:ry Mas@e Raan QV\ UB,E,LD U | QM%)

SKJWM‘#LJW

Sop No-6, Bhanti Mict. , Near thardliven: |
Gats Bagh, Ma Moot Rel. Ut tofs:
W S = tersg :

Regisiraiion No. _9973

i

K.

il

> - Eligibilify slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerlificate. _

The documenis submitied by you have been scrutinized and vour
2utherized colony bearing Registration No. 953 —has been found e]igible

ssuance of Provisional Certificate of Regularization,

_k‘%(%f[@D/' - Yours faifhiully,
Nty '

President Caunter No.

(JAGE RAM YADAV’ Usban 2guelenzzt Depll
Joint Colony Progressive Somty R )
Mansa Ram Park, New Delhi-59 D¢l Secietaraat Naye weinl = 2

Regd. No, $-52192
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&l
NY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY
7 Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110059

Craz 19w E I BASY HER o Tl
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s

STioREr Boelt wepe g FT=IAT OISy (R.W.A.)

TIed - R 4. 6, VIR ATdE, Aeidie TR, T 41T, T e WNe 9IS, San o, L @59
|
uge
: W s )lojeF. . . .
AR e AR B | R St [7/ /d ?}
AT Te
TR Rateasens The Chief Minister, ‘
) Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 4
:W—E'Iirh ‘ I.P. Estate, '
9. g9 &8 New Delhi.
1
STEr ¢ 25336273 Subject:-Rectification of mistake in the Provisional ;
Certificate of Regularization. '
Sir: ' :
HETHiET - :
8 Kindly refer to our letter dated 13-10-2008(Copy eaclosed). :
ite E oAt ’ i : 't l-
gEHTY 2. On 6th Oct' 2008 (Monday), we went to U.C.CELL to get the correction :
T ¢ 25332374 made in our provisional certificate. To our uttér surprise the concerned i
staff was not available to get the amendment done and we were advised to o .
ST - see the chiel town planner (Sh. Bharti) in this regard. wdien we went to his -
T eTHE office, he was reluctant to see us and after lot of persuasion he came out of ! i
1 . 3 " !
the room and told all of us (people from various colonics) to come after vy
@ Wednesday i.e. 8th Oct' 08. Therefore, keeping in view the holidays, we 4
TH @ 253320M went to U.C.Cell on 13-10-08 (Monday) to get the needful done. There we i
met the dealing hand Sh.. .Anil Kumar Singh, who told us that it is very -
difficult to get this job done and advised us to meet him after-wards and ik
gave his telephone number: 9212920910 to us. He took us to a comer and ‘ ;
said that we will have to pay 2 to 3 thousand rupees for this job. We i
pleaded him to do our job, but he left his seat around 12:30pm and he did i
not turn-up till 3:pm. while leaving his seat he again told us 1o pay the :
amount and get the job done. Then we tried 1o hand over the letter under
) reference, but no one was ready to receive this letter. Then we went (o one "
{ '{K @ officer Sh. Hans Raj. He helped us to get the letter received which no one
-;#\ Q’é,/l was ready 10 receive. Now, we are forced to write this complaint with 2
— j ! lreavy heart. i
- ;\%ﬂ'f? 3 For depositing the maps & documents we acied as per _',rm}r adg in news : ; _
= paper of 14th Oct’ 2007 Para 3.3 and deposiicd the requite lay out plans | -,
ﬁnl(éﬁgn:y gﬁgﬁi‘;‘?j&dw and documents for .A.BCD D-1_& D-I EXTN BLOCKS. ?':ll these ! l
iansa Ram Park, New Delhi-59 documents were scruiinized by your department and all the five fies |
Regd. No. S-52192
|
H
a
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JOINT COLONY PROGRE:S ”‘"‘WE SCCIETY

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110053
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Joint Colony Pregressive Saciety

Kansa Ram Park, Nt

Delhi=59

Regd. No. S-5192
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ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

- kept by you. # Receipt no.235 dated 15-12-07 was issued to us (copy
enclosed) Our colony's name exist at _S. No 628.RsnNo 888993

S.No629/Reg.no789 and S. No 630/Reg No 687. But we have deposited
our layout plans & documents against S. No 628/Reg No 933 for all the
six blocks i.e ABCD. D] & D-1 EXTN.

While issuing the legibility slip on 11-08-2008 (copy enclosed) we feel
that Mr. Anil Kumar Singh did not mention the blocks on the slip
intentionally which we had to get added on 14th August 2008 afier lot of
pursuation and with the indulgence of Dy. Secy (U.C), as evident from
our letter dated [4th August 2008 (copy enclosed). Copy of corrected
eligibility slip is also attached.

In view of the foregoing, it is apparent that Mr.Anil Kumar Singh the

dealing hand has intentionally omitted D-1 & D-1 Extn. Blocks in our

rovisional certificate, Which may kindly be added and necessary action
may also be taken against Mr. Anil Kumar Singh for harassing us and
seeking br]bc from us.

Thanking you,

F i
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The Chief Town Planner
Town Planning Department,

SU-HaTT 10th Floor
. e &% Delhi Secretariate
oI New Delhi

Frarer © 25338273 o ‘ _ _ - B
Sub: Rectification of clerical mistake in the Provisional Certificate of

o ————— e e

sraf : Regularization
EQ [‘i‘* -..'l- Sir,
Loy

Kindly refer to the Provisional Certificate of Reguiarization No. F |~33 f UC{UD{
2004/ Pt. l1l dt. 17-08-2008 issued by Delhi Govenment ( Copy enclosed)

fRare @ 15332374

o (ST 2. It may be observed that the cerlificate has been issued in favour of the residents
AT TH of the colony bearing Registration No. 993 named MANSARAM PARK ABCD
N BLOCK only, whereas the Layout Plan & documents submitted by us pertzin to

AT - 2633201 ANSARAM PARK ( AB,C.D.D-1 & D-1 EXTENSICN Blocks. as is evident from

the Acknowledgment receipt No. 235 dt 15-12-07 and Eligibility slip issued on {{-8-
2008 after scruitnization ofthe documents. ( copies enclosed).
Z s, therefore, humbly requested that the apparen. clericai mislake of missin
the two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn. ma
\ \b\ﬂ certificate of regularization.

leas:

e added in the provisional

\?7 : Thanking you
v’\w Copy to . - 1-~The Joint Secretary (U.C.) Yours Faithfuily
q}o)ﬁ ‘g- The Chief Minister : _ :
\ 5K e Minister for Urban PRESIDEf#
\f';,\lb "‘Ewt&velopment | B o
esid C{',U v
(JAGE|RAM YADAY)  JAGERAM

Joint Caolony|Progressive Saciety
Mansa Ram|Park, New Delhi-59
.20dlNo, S-52192




74 Provision al e
ovisional .. o

of Regularization

. F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/PL-1Il/ Daled S TL G [k
It is certified that the residents o%d%(&ﬂ#tz% A8, ﬁ -.....,,. (,...“?f LAY -5—5’

unauthorised colony, having Regd. number..........ﬁ..?.a...............,....,repr sented through
ShiMs..........

President/ )of%mt _.ociely Lid. (registered
under the Society Registrdlion Act, 1861) hav:ng registration nun.uer Sn.50Y, ‘*,7/0.5.’.‘...
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of

unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of !ncia vide notification Nc.
5.0. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide nﬂtj.'icatmn No. 5.0, 1452

dated the 16th June, 2008, and, thuw#ﬂm&wﬁﬁm B el.........
unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. %ﬁ"’“f Rp's "Vm SY .

This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject (o the scrutiny of the
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with
regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the afcresaid Regulations. The

N unauthorised colonies fulfilling those” conditions shall only Lz considered for final
; regularization. ' |

The final boundary of the aforesaid cblony would be fixed by the GNCTD only i
+ after completing all requisite formalities including thobe in Clause 3 of the Regulations. :

By order and in the name of the Lt.

Governor cf the Naﬁc::glr Capital

4L a i B tnis | B i o e

Tersitory of Delhi
; »
(_/é/f ;,,.5 51"‘“ - i E
RA] KUMAR CHAUHAN ( MDHUKAR} MQEC/ £
_ Urban Development Minister _ Joint- .;ecrelary (UC} i QU'
‘ Gowt. of NCT of Delhi _ eads sl
(JAGE RANM YADAV)
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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELH|
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMERT
ST LEVEL 'C' WING, DELHi SECRETARIATE
LP. ESTATE : NEW DELHI.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

A-ppiicaiion tor regularizalion of unauthorised . o
| eegn.wo._.‘fﬂ?a...nomeq...ﬂlansbg..-.ﬁagn..;ﬁ;;ﬁ__@&s,g@ D1y
DAEM) . Bloeke.. AMagataand, Passd \ems b

.
by . -s s i L T e T e e T s . :
has been received from Shnm.a'ﬂgﬂ(fha?w' ... ..on
cehall of Resident Society alongwith ihe enclosures 0s menticned in ihe
Fublic Notice issued on 04" November, 2007, -

i

RECEIPT NO
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

~ L.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 1-33/UC/UDI/Policy/08/PF/ Dated:- i AUL& &,3& '
To. —

The President / Secrelary

Sh. jq%é Reirmy Naolav

Shop o 6, Bt Mich. , ear thardives
Gutih Bagh, Min Bajehgarh Rd. Ut B '
e o Hevsg ' :
Registration No: ﬁﬂi_

e R N R R SR A s v W

Sub: - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cesiificaie.

Ol
5
\Jil- -

The documenis submitted by you have been scrulinized and your

unautheorized colony bearing Registration No. 95 % haos been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Certificate of Regularization.

Yours faithiutly,

e
| % fi::unter N?; \ .
1 2n Qemlez:yst D

. v o-sloob Lz,
(JAGE RAM YADAY) “ Secrelarsiar Now wiini~ 2
Joint Calony Progressive Society _ Delnl Secistariat Bew vemi- 2
Mansa Rarm Park, New Delhi-59
Regd. No, 8-52192
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI .- E
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ‘ | :
40 LEVELnnELHr,:%: E[AR!A P = B

- D ]

et 4

P ESTATE, NEW DELAI= iog = o .
No. 1-33/UCIUDIPolicy/08IPF] | ' Dated:- g4 UG 2008 o

The Prevdent / Secrefory-‘ Maonde. fam Qrk (ABobb- 22 1‘%&'19'__,
Sh, JM& Ry Mfaslav

_Sop No-6, Shamdi Mick. ffwdm#um
www—ﬂm

Registration iNo. 393

- Es
T T o A bRl

> - Eligibitity slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerificate.

R P A TR S0 B0 2 A LTI e

Tne documents submitied by you have been scrulinized and your
2uthonzed colony bearing Registration No. ﬁﬂi_has been found eligible
issuance of Provisional Cerfiiicate of Regularization.

S :
Tours faijhiully, E
' |
~eflsTa
Counter No. ‘
j Urban Develesuss: Destil !
G !‘#C!‘) v oar o Lo s i
\ Q ) Dby Secimtaniist Naw wei =2 !
F"m:* :*;éen; ' i
(JAGE RAM YADAY) i
Joint Colony Progressive Socdiely
*ansa Ram Park, New Dathi-59 L
Regd. No. S-52192 SEERESIL 5 | Y
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LDodld | & "fvev, ZU0S, [ima |! jow ;

Faxed
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;.?:1!-? 8370903, Sent

% SUE SoftTETY

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delai - 110058

Sgaa arelel goric shie iy

WY . 9213497604 .. FRAT TH GTH, FOH R, T, 1ieeii—11008%

=TT g AL 6,

e witthe, ordies RS, ™ 90T, ¥ SSieg Ay, gad W, 7. -5

LR 2 MOST URGENT - ‘f _ﬁ.{ﬁ;&:- .;.{4",_{}:'
ST T TE | P ST e R ENINDER NOL R [ T4 3
- ; To
AT -
ATEer @ 9213497604
- The Chief Minister,
e 1 Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
9. g5 THe I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
T
T ¢ 25336273 Subject:- Rectification of mistake in the Provisional Certification of
Regularization.
werafad
fa=iig @awr faart | Sir,
ey

Faryg © 25332374

THTERTET
oul IMH
T

A9TeT © 25332011

Kindly refer to our letter dt. 17-10-2008.

2. We have been to U.C. Cell on 31* October, 2008. There, we met Sh. HK. Bharti.
Chief Town Planner regarding correction of our colony’s Provisional Certification
(Mansa Ram Park, Block A,B,.C, D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.). He assured us to issue a new
Provisional Certification incorporating all the above mentioned Blocks. We have not
received any intimation from him and the m1011y residents are after our blood to get a
provisional certificate duly mentioned with all' the Blocks. Despite our efforts the
residents are not ready to listen to us and blaming us for this omission, which has
intentionally been made by Sh. Anil Kumar Singh dealing hand in your cffice.

3. It is implored that emergent action may please be taken to issue an updated and
correct certificate to us. Also kindly intimate action taken against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh
for asking Bribery from us.

%’E’;D Thanking You,

X
Presiden

(JAGE RAII YADA
Joint Colony Progressive

ansa Ram Park, Naw ]
Read: No! S8¥1v4
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JOINT COLONY PROGE =SSIVE SOCiETY
Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New & *hi - 110059
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o - The Chief Minister, !
HETEA 9213497604 Govt. of NCT of Delhi, ;
h LP. Estate, New Delhi. . ;

9. o g Subject:- Rectification of mistake in the Provisional Certificate of Regularization. !
- a Madam,
IR : 25336273 Kindly refer to our letter dated 17-10-2008 & subskquent reminder

dated 18-11-2008 on the subject noted above. .
HErEEd )

@i AR faart Despite our repeated requests no action has been taken by the Chief Town
gAY Planner regarding correction of our colony’s provisional certificate ( mansa ram
YT : 25332374 park, Registration No 993, Block’s A,B,C,D,D-1 & D-1 Extn).

L
L B
e T

I : The mistake in our provisiona! certificate has intentionally been done by Sh. Anil
2T 2T Kumar Singh, Dealing Asstt, as he demanded bribe from us which we did not
_ pay. So he omitted two blocks of the colony ic. D-1iée D-1 Extn. Blocks. He cnly

T g;:;un mentioned four blocks in the provisional

c{:t'“ﬁfic_‘até' ie. AB,C & D. In this
Connection: you may refer your receipt no 235 -Gi.ted 15-12:07 which was issued
10 us by you against our Registration No 993.

AT TR Sl aste

It is reiterated that a new provisional certificats n:ay please be issued to- us
incorporating all the six blocks i.c. A,B,C,D,D-1 & D-1 Extn.

[ s R S o

ol RS

Also kindly intimate action tak

en_against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Asstt for 4

74 ﬁ demanding bribe from us. . ¥
.7!:__7 HERE e rom us. ;

L6150 | Thanking You. . -_%-
% . f - 5 ()

Presi o

JAGE RAUYADAY)
Joint Colony i‘:{?‘m{ﬁ; Delni-oV
Munsa&%ﬂz N :‘_Q-'-fif o3
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JOINT COLGNY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110056

YT el gonaeiie ST

TATY A, : 9213497604  HHT TTH UTH, I0H I, 9% Teooii—110059

—, el | e ; i |
i L E‘F."Ej s ' 5 I
ST I . 6, YT AIGe, Toidid Jgael, WM™ 90T, ¥ Toene 4%, Sad Ane, 7. 1%.-59
TR b i, 6 b (ared 2a e
qg‘qw
e : INFORMATION ASKED FOR UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005
jIed : 9213497604 ID NO. fi/; ;;-
, (FOR OFFICE USE!
L S-wET
Hd. af THE %
- (o]
rm - san6275 The Additional Secretary,
Urban Development Department
B Govt. of NC.T. of Delhi
3 o faast 7th Level, Delhi Sectt.
— IP Estate, New Delhi -110002
FETH : 25332374
1 NAME OF APPLICANT - JAGERAM YADAV
BT JOINT COLONY PROGRESSIVE
v o SOCIETY, MANSA RAM PARK.,
Ll S 2 ADDRESS - SHOP NO. 6, SHANTI MKT.
Framer : 2533201 NEAR CHARDIWARI,
GULAB BAGH

by (:?.é’: f'ﬁ 57[%
CHAKM AN
2339372

MAIN HAJAFGARH RCAD,
UTTALI NAGAR,
NEW CELHI- 110058

v 4

3 CONCERNED DEPARTMENT - URBAN DEVE&LOPMENT DEPTT.
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
(1) SH. H.K. BHARTI
CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
{2)  SH. ANIL KUMAR SINGH
DEALING ASSISTANT
4 DETAILS OF INFORMATION - We have submitted documents

and maps for Mansa Ram Park,
(Blocks A, B ,C, D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.},
Uttam Nagar, New Delhi -110059
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2-%, 0INT SOLONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY

Mansa Ram Park, Ut1 Nagar, New Delhi - 110059
__Er:ffﬁ’i_i T . fansa Ram e
| | ST TTee T UoTiaei® Sidid
ol .: §-52192 =
T 7. : 9213497604  T-NT W UTEs, IOH I, =|§ ﬁﬁﬁ'—noosg

"
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mEle g AL 6, I miEE, Todls admd, e anT, A FeeeTg g, S9W R, 7. R.-59

THI= :
. | T T . - SRR B
=T T 7T | T TTET covvvvecesiccconnnssnsss
Gl : g = ; .
Frary . I renarding rzaularlisation of unauthorised colonies, For which receipt num-

FATEA ¢ 5273497604 | ber 235 b, 1%-12-07 has been issued.

2 Conzaquently, provisional certificate No. F.1-33/ UC / UD/ 2004 / PT -lIl /
it 17-09-2022 has been issued to us, but only four blocks i.e. A. B,C & D have
v | been menticned in this certificate. Two blocks viz. D-1 & D-1 Extn. have been
P ' omitted. YWiila handing over the certificate at Chattrasal Stadium, the con-

| cerned officin’s of U.C. cell had assured us to rectify this clerical mistake lateron

) and asked us to meet them in the office. Despite our personal visits and re-
Wﬂzﬁﬂﬁ 'I?lﬂ'lﬂ' peated raquasts no action has been taken by Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing
i Assistantanc! Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner. In this connection a copy of
PR ?;3;,.3_‘,’ our latest letter dt. 28th February, 2009 address to hon'ble Chief Minister along
with its enclosures is attached for your kind perusal.. It seems, no action has
i Earrar i been takan by the concerned officials of the Urban Development Department
AT =7 i ( UC C=l!) f=- incorporation of the leftover two blocks i.e. D-1 & D-1 Extn. in
AT the provisicnal certificate issued to our colony , Mansa Ram Park.
Fars : 2533201 5 INFORMATION ASKED FOR-

i Desntite numerous requests, why our provisional certificate has not
been amendad / new one issued by Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner, and
Sh. Anil {urmar Singh, Dealing Assistant of U.D. Department ( UC Cell). Whereas
| . 2ll the chservations raised by U.D. Department ( UC Cell) were rectified be-
fore issu2 o eligibility slip No. F No. 1-33/ UC /UD/ Policy / 08/ PF / dt.11-08-
08, as evident from the enclosures attached w:th our letter dt. 28th
i - ebruary, 2229 mentioned above.
i WWhy no action has been taken against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing
Assistant for demanding bribe from us. It is amply clear from the eligibilty
slip, where e had omitted colony name and all the blocks intentionally which
vrore got incorporated with the indulgence of Dy. Secy. U.C. cell on 14th
August, 2023. Both the eligibility slips original and amended may kindly be
nerused, as anclosed with our letter dt. 28th February 2009. Further Sh. Anil

‘(umar Singh, had intentionally omittetd two blocks i.e D- 1 & D-1 Extn. in the
=
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Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110059

T HoNe ] uonaene St

— = - p
ESH TS S 5-52102 -

SomT %, ¢ 9213497604  IEET I UTH, SOH TR, % ﬁﬁﬁ—ﬂoosg

— f:_ 7-4'13?' T TWEAT, ouvavsduiwsassmosaninnsns TR, i vainass sesigsvaTa
aN
e provisicnal certificate. After perusal of these slips and provisional certifi-
T . 9213497604 | Cate, no mere documentary proof should be necessary to prove malafied
intention of
IT-waT ~ Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Asstt.
g. g &HE iii Cut of 1539 unauthorised colonies-
XA 2 How many colonies have submitted their documents and maps
i7ar : 25336273 and how many have not submitted their documents and maps?
b How many colonies have been issued with correct / incorrect
I - acknowledgement slips?
Eiglc BIR fermi c How many colonie's documents have been rejected?
S ﬁ?;qﬂ o How many colonies have been issued with correct eligibility
S slins / incorrect eligibility slips?
e e How many colonies have been issued correct provisional
T T certificates / incorrect provisional certificates?
e f How many incorrect provisional certificates have been amended
T 2?5332011 | rectified / corrected as on date and how many provisional
certificates have not yet been rectified?

iv Frovisional certificate is a precious document for the unauthorised
colonies which should be correct in all respects. After preparation,
this certificate must have been checked meticulously by the dealing
Asstt. and concerned officials. No incorrect / wrong certificate should
havz been issued to 2ny colony. Where the incorrect certificate has
been issued please intimate what action has been taken against the

| c'ealing Asstt. and concerned officials for harassing the public. If no
action has been taken yet, there is an urgent need to initiate action
2gainst these defaulters and action taken may kindly be intimated to us.

{ v Inspite of our repeated telephonic requests and personal visits to

' Sh H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner, no action has been taken by Sh.

ver=ztion that he wants to protect Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing Asst.for

s i <. Bharti, agzainst the defaulters. Instead it is gathered from his con-
l 3
i
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YerreT his corrupt and malafied practices. May be Mr. Bharti is sharing the
TS © 9213497604 beoty with him. Reasons for this may best be known to Sh. H.K. Bharti,
Chief Town Planner which may kindly be investigated and intimated
JI-9uTT to us also
%, o THE | i

Afier submission of documents and maps UD department ( UC Cell)
have raised a few observations, which were superfluous and uncalled
for. These were raised without scruitnising the documents meticu-
lously with an intention to harass the public and seek illegal gratification.

—— o : | Mzny of these observations were not required to be raised and these
1ig A 19T | ; : :
Kol i were scrapped by the dealing Asstt. and officials, when we met them
*}_‘; 11" —— a . .
R S—— personally and showed the lacking documents within the file while
co'lecting the eligibility slip. It is felt that this exercise had been done
=TT without scruitnising the files with malafied intentions to harass the
AT T public and seek illegal gratification.Such cases may kindly be intimated
W to us.
T ;- 25332079 It is, therefore, humbly requested that our provisional certificate may

kindlv be got ammended or a new one be issued duly incoprporated
with th= left over two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn.
i hereby, declare that the mfonnatlon asked by me is not under

know!edge and belief pertams to your office.
Cash Rs. 10/- ( Rupees 10 only ) paid.

Signatureot= pileant
(JAGERAM YADAV)

PRESIDENT
Joint Celony Progressive Society, Mansa Ram Park, Shop No. 6, Shanti Mkt.,
Mear Char-civari, Gulab Bagh, Main Najafgarh Road,Uttam Nagar,
New Delhi- 110059. Ph, 9213497604

-
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Subject - Reqularisation of Uauthorised Colonies

Sirl Madam,

#As per Notification datec 14-10-07 and 04-11-07all the colonies were required
: 1o forward meps and various documents for regularisation of the colonies. It was also
desired that the colonies should submit the documents as one enlity instead of for-
warding ihe documents blockwise. It was also mentioned therein that if any block /
i portion have been leftover in the past, it may also be included now.
2. Accordingly, we have submitted the maps and documents for our colony,
Mansaram Park, Nazafgarh Road, New Delhi- 10059 for Blocks A, B, C, D.D-1,
& D-1 Extn. These documents were properly scrutinised and acknawledgément
receipt Mo.- 235 was issued to us on 15-12-2007 ( Copy enclosed) against Regis-
tration No. 993. From persual of this receipt it will be seen that all the blocks of the
colonyie. A, B, C,D . D-1 & D-1Extn. have been mentioned. All the above
blocks have been registered at two registration numbers in the list of 1539
unauthorised colonies. Details of S. No. and registration No. are -

a) S.No. 628 Regisiration No. 993 '-’A, B blocks, Mansaram Park.
E Najafgarh Road, New Delhi -110059
b) S.No. 629 Registration Nc. 789 - C,D & D-1 blocks. Mansaram Park.

Najafgarh Road. New Delhi -110059)]
c) As mentioned in the notification, Block D-1 extn wiich was lefl over

earlfier. has been added now in the maps and documants submitted
to UC Cell

Rt 384 fed, 1°°7
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Hare 3 A few observations ( Copy enclosed) were raised by the U.C.Cell. After

ractification of those cbservations Eiigibility Slip was issued to ws.While issuing the _ |

| Eligibility Slip. F.No. 1-33/UC/UD!Policy / 08/PF/ Dt. 11-08- 2008 ( Copy enclosed) |
FI-REhT i
!

|
) . despile our repeated requestithe name of the colony and blocks A, B, C . D .D- |
9. o e 1.& D-1 Extn._ which have been mentioned in the receipt No. 235 Dt.15-12-07 have : |
EfT not been mentioned by Shri Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Asstt. This has deliberately ;
TS AR been done by the dealing Asstt. to harass us and told us to come on 14th August, i \
meraf 2008. Accordingly, we went there on 14th August, 2008 to get the name of the 1 ' -H|
=iz mare It | eolony and blocks incorporated in the Eligibility Slip. This was done with the indul- E
?.;177‘4' gence of Deputy Secy ( U.C.). In this connection, photocopy of our letter dated 14- ¥
AT {:5332374 08-08 addrassed to Dy. Secy ( U.C)) is enclosed. Name of colony and blocks i e. g
A\, B, C. D ,D-1,4D-1 Extn. were mentioned by Shri Anil Kumar Singh,dealing Asstt g— ,
RO LI on the seme Eligibility Slip (photocopy enclosed ) authenticating with his initials. H
AT T 4 While issuing the provisidnal certificate of regularisation No.F-33/UC/ UD / L |
AR 2004/ Pt- 11l dt. 17-09-2008 ( copy enclosed) only four blocksi.e. A, B, C & D have s ‘
L i been mentioned. Two blocks i.e. D-1 & D-1 Extn, have been omitted. ¥

5 We have been requesting them time and again to get the above blocks

incerporated but of no avail. In this regard, copy of our letters dt.13-10-08, 17-10-08,
18-11-08 & 23-12-08 addressed to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of N.C.T are
enclosed for your kind persual.

In view of the foregoing the U.C. cell may kindly be directed to incorporate
the two omitted blocks i.e. D-1 & D-1 Extn. in our Provisional Certificate.
Thanking you.

Your's faithfully




ol 1R

=T
N GOVT. OF NCIOF DEi; i
. '-;.d'._c\. I DEVE ’1,-;\4"{-,{]‘ !".I‘D;_\p: AENIT A
__P, E.}.ﬁni‘: “ix':’w DE"-'? A |
ACKNOW!.EDGEMENT RECEIPT
'_-.r'_]_‘__ r:":‘ H:J—
n received from Shri. -Jﬂsgf. R@‘nl M‘V I
Cehal of Resider =7y alongwith the enclosyres o rmaere .
o sident Socisty alongwith the enciosures as menf;
“Ueitc MNelice issued on N4in Novernhar 2307 Bk
o - D
RECHF] :40....:.».2.-'.3_9.._. l
|
|
| I
DATED: 07 I
L-‘J.:-'I..:- f -._.— I:
, 1 5DEC 790y | W
|
1]
|y
‘ I
|
MG
e ]
5 =
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598111056 [Mahavir Enclava,L- Block , Palam
2391802 !F"ﬁhav r Vihar Kanjhawala Delhi-81
GO01490 Mahavir Vihar, New Deihi-45 g

_ 6011214 Mahbub Nagar Zakhir Nagar New Delhi-25 ,

_ Go211052 Mahendra Enclave C & D Block G.T.Karnal Road Delhi- 33 B 4'
£03[1150 Mahendry Enclave Model Town Delhi-8 3

_ 604|712 Mahesh Garden Sudhar Samiti, Najafgarh, New Delhi-43

__605]194 Miahindre Park (Pankha Road) Uttam Nagar :

. 606|466 Mahindra Park. D-Block, Uttam Nagar |
60711281 Mahindru Enclave Gali. No.3 G.T.Road Delhi-33 i j
6081140 |Mahipalpur Blcck A Exin. - - - | , E 2
609|605 . [Mahipalpur Ext. K-1l Block, New Deihl Aotz i S g
510/138 Mahipalpur Extn. }-1I'Block, New. Delhi-37 . o I R el i s )
611341 Mzhipalpur Evin..L-Block New Delhi: ©=iC 4
€12]515 - {Mahipalpur, K-Blogk" =" B PR .:-—'-i-.-: gl Sidmsenhes - :
6513|1015 Maidan Garhi Extn. Matdan GamIChatterpur Road Delhl—EBt L. it pisbal

_ 614[1425 Main Bharat Gardean " - R e it SR o
515|641 Major Bhola Pam Sec-23 Dwarka ' R 1:'-' B '
6161322 Makki Sarai, (Urbanjed Colony), Shahdara e
617|653 Maksudabad Colony 'B' Block; Najafgarh Extn. Nangku Road

6181115 [Manak Vihar Extn.Near Beri Wala Bagh Ti T‘har Village Delhl 18
518|695 |Mandawali Faza'nur,B-Block, a
520|85 Mandawali, C-Biack, Fajalpur - ] e
521]158 Mandawzali, Fajzlour,C-Block, WUnchepar,. Dalh:—92" b T
822|335 Mandi Pahari Abadi, Shanti Colony, Delhi=47255 i i,

62311206 Mandoli Extn,Harijan Basti Delhi-83: ..° r.'iiif-i_--m-~.*:»;i:i:-' i :
 524{872 Mange Ram par'c Extn.Pooth iKalan Rohini Delhi—fifi-{ pis T T R TS
625(1268 Mangi Ram parix Extn.Budh Vihar Ph-ll Dethi-41 R T T ORI 1o b
6256|1029 Mann Enclave Ithera Khurd Delhi-82. i e Tl sl o+ it e

6271351 Niansa Ram Parlky E<Blocks UREH St :

A . kgl &?E"T..h’% Ra "i =2 J AB. Bl p'.,'-""_'ﬁ 2 :

Marisha Ra | sk Block G0 WHEH, Road: - :
Mansha Ram. Fark E= Biumﬂmﬁ%%thSﬁxmwu G
Marble Fac'orv Block Lions Enclave Uttam'Nagar Delhiss9 % "~ "~ - |
Mativala Extn, (Guru Harikrihan-Palam Nagaf):Uttam’Nagar- -~ - =~ |
Mayurpur Krishna Nagar, Sindhi‘Bordery Naréla:> v 7 .-'.E_"'E-"i-'-'"f*'f-"' e
Meer Vihar H- Slock Mubarakpur Dabas Delhi-81 55—, . =
Meer Vihar Mubarakpur Devas:Rd. Madanpur Davas Delhi-81 RN
Meot Nagor C- Block Delhi-g4 == .~ THILE < s M

_{Meetah.PurExin.BadarpurDelhi-36: . u s R P Fia
Meetha Pur Cclény-B8'Block; Bhrimi:,.ﬂﬂiﬁmﬁﬂ‘z =
Meethapur Extn. Part-1,Block'D’ Badarpur, Ne‘vir Dalhi-44
Mealt-Nagar D=lhi-94 A& B Block - .
{Milan Garden Near Sabha pur Extn.Delhi-82 Khajun
]Mllan Garden Main Mandawali Road, Delhi-93

__\Mitan Vihar Noar Jagat Pur Baidh Sant Nagar(Burari) Dethi-84



CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS

Name of Colony:- M Ot A5 .
}‘:egf./SE. No.:- qqg N&fﬁléﬂﬁ{j&‘;\

» = Registration Certificate of Resident Society )p_g,g ﬁLJ— VL&;{‘ aﬁm

bt b

o _Existing Layout Plan of the colony on the scale of 1:1000, prepared by an

Architect/Town Planner signed by President/Secretary of the Resident

Sosicty. YA

[P

e Complete list of members with details such as plot Nos. and area of the

-

b
e

~alony VY ro
) ju::’:;

Lt

sinins with Khasra No. accompanied by a site plan giving the

physical description of the site [\ b Q‘M‘%:BS 1

\~Undertakings: Y2 J}' =5

N
{:\ o oath
. A

\ P
N

. Thet they shall abide by the layout plans as may be
aporoved with or without conditions

ii. ‘That they shall transfer the land available, if any fur.social
infrastructure in t!;e name of the DDA or .t-he MCD/NDMC,

free of cost, in crder to provide such social infrastructure -

— o,
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GCVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

i.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI -s , ’

F. Ma. 1-33/UC/IDIPolicyl08/PF! Dated:- : 1 L seld
itie F:e\:‘.fj!-?."ri / Secrelary
S Ja rlav

_Shap Jp Bo 6, @Lﬁmﬁ mMxk-, Meow Chardiwem |
LTU_,.QRL‘ w Mﬂuh ﬁrb:]‘q:]ﬂa‘Tk £d.. Y+#am pb,ﬂ-r(
o T s
Registration No. _'?Qi

&1 - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerificate.

-
ihe doruwmenis submitied by you have been scrulinized and your

1uthorized coleny bearing Regisiration No. 9".’5 has been found eligible

ssuance of Provisional Cerlificote of Regularization.

Yours faithfully,
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ONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY
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COVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10" LevEL, DELHL.SECRETARIAT,

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI =

- No. 7-33/UCIUD/Policy/08/FF/ Dated:- 14 AUS 2008

"

The President / Secretary . Marga flarm Q?k (&E',cﬁbrb‘i Qr.b"l sd'ﬂi

—g&f_J%&wa
Shsp Wo-6, Blaml mzcit.,ymdmﬂmﬁ, |
Grutal, ﬁ.a.gAr Mady,_ Mg«ﬁwm,uﬁmhﬁﬁr

Regislration o, 4673
‘L

.\-f:w,».w,-{n{qm!{ﬁ'ﬁ-"’ﬁﬂf;ﬂm%i-‘.ag«s:;w;:-sw-'g:-' )

T A 1 At ey
o

T A

o m e
-

. S T
Ny i
ARV A s

SRR

w%‘“_"‘.: -
i dprerper

> - Eigibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerlificate.

———
he documents submitted by you have been SCrufinized and your
2ithonzed colony Leaiing Registration No. _%_.hcs been found eligibla

»uance of Provisional Cerlificate of Regularization.

i '?i.'taaém::}.-maﬂmmw.um.-r., LA b e
S S 01 i o, ) e
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Yours faithfully, -
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of Regularization

No. : £1-33/UC/UD/2004/PL-0/ Dated : /.G [(2uzd~
it is certified that the residents OM«(MMMM,J 7 LAD-5§
‘wnauthorised colony, having Regd. number..........ﬁ..‘?.-.a ..................... represented through

(President/Set=etary) of th nl -&7&6&?&-@&&9.-.50&&1)# Ltd. (registered
under the Society Registrdtion Act, 1861) having registration number..?*..é‘ﬂ{.?%{.‘?&'f..
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of

unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No.
S.0. 683 (k) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notification No. S.0. 1452

dated the 16th June, 2008, and, xhuMﬂM,M:fﬁﬁé

unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. U%{M ’Q‘?f‘ Wa“ﬁ.

tis provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the
equisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with
egard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Regulations. The

nauthorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
spularization.

1e final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only

ter completing all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Regulations.

By order and in the name of the Lt.

Governor of the National Capital

- "

) KUMAR CHAUHAN ' ( MADHUKAR)
an Development Minister

Sovt. of NCT of Delhi

q Territory of Delhi
Lt
_‘..--"""-'

L€ S

Joi nt‘Secrerary (LUC)

-

;Mﬂa:"“
fCi DELHI GOVERNMENT .
Provisional smtonney g |
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< JOINT COLONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY

i e e

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110553

EefaT Hrovet yonae

L 9213497604  HeHT ITH qIEH, SOH AL, T8 igooi - 11005

J

N A5 e St
g 7"\ BT 55T ~

t is
o0 b2

'I-'\-lh“

Al

T e Ty

E2s e et wemTe izt HIEdr Ui (R.W.AL)

THA A 6, wia wifhe, ﬂiﬁ'cﬂ?ﬁ Aredtardt, A AT, T AOThNE WS, FEEr AT -

o

ITH TiEd e ST

eaT
To
9213497604
The Chief Minister,
- Govt. of NCT of Delhi
T UER
gy I.P. Estate
™ THE New Delhi
5336273 Sub - Rectification of clerical mistake in the Provisicnal Certificate of
Regqularization.
afad
MR feaw | S
G Kindly refer to the Provisional Certificate of Regularization No. F i- 33 / UC/IUD/
3332374 2004/ Pt. 11l dt. 17-08-2008 issued by Delhi Govenment ( Copy enclosed)
12« It may be observed that the cerlificate has been issued in favour of the residents
T
- 5y of the colony bearing Registration No. 993 named MANSARAM PARK ABCD
o ' BLOCK only, whereas the Layout Plan & documents submitted by us pertain to
33201 MANSARAMPARK ( A.B.C.D.D-1 & D-1 EXTENSION Blocks. as is evident from

the Acknowledgment receipt No. 235 dt 15-12-07 and Eligibility slip issued on 11-8-
2008 after scruitnization ofthe documents. ( copies enclosed)
" Wis, therefore, humbly requested that the apparent clerical mistake of missing

the two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn. may please be added in the provisional
certificate of recularization.

Ll
v

| ' Thanking you

‘ Copy to . - 1- The Joint Secretary (UC.) Yours Failhiully
2- The Town Planner
3- The Minister for Urban

Development

e i e

A

r}.\ Y —]
v

7

i dH

sl




TEAM DELHT » MAKING THINGS HAPPEN

==

of Regularization

0. : F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/PL-1Il/ Dated : /¥ 9/20&

is certified that the residents OMM MMM#ZW,@J‘?

authorised colony, hawng Regd. number.... . - .

cerememeeenegEPrasented through
Es:dentjmw SOCIEt}" Ltd. (reglstercd
ler the Society Regi

tion Act, 1861) havmg registration number.$=. 5 }.3){9 e
e fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of

uthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No

. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notification No. §.0. 1452

'd the 16th June, 2008, and, Ihus«#ﬂﬂmﬂ? Mft ARED ﬁ’&éx
sthorised colony is provisionally regularized. %W /quo uﬁuﬁlk -89

provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scruiiny of the
isite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with

rd to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Reguiations. The

-

ithorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
arization.

inal boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only
ompleting all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Reguiations

By order and in the namz of the Lt.

Govemor of the Natiorial Capital

Territory of Delii
W
M bﬂ-jL'"_,_—r"‘
- /: . _
UMAR CHAUHAN ( MADHUKAR])
jfﬂ\"ClOpl“Enl h"l[ﬂi'ilef Joint Secretary {UC)
t. of NCT of Delhi

_— . . '“LHIGOVERNMENT @
Provisional
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GOYT F NCT OF DELRY
UEBAN DEVELDPMENT DEPARTMENT
$#LEVEL 'C7 WING, DELHI SECRETARIATE
i.P. ESTATE . NEW DEiHi

s

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

spplication  for  regularization  of uncu’fhorssed colony ot

ceano 193 nomea. Mangbg . Kawa.. i .{Aa 0,31 F
21 m*o) Fdercks... /\th W Dk

................................................................................................

has bean jeceived from Shri,. Gnﬁt. M&;‘Q{Zﬂ.«l ..... o

behall of Resideni Society alongwith the anciosures as mentioned in the

~“uhilicc Molice issued on 04" Novembsar, 2007.
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

- 10™.LEVEL, n&wr.ssggemmm TR
© LP. ESTATE, NEWDELHI “< 7, o0 =%

!

-33/UCIUD/Policy/08IPF/

Dated:- 4§ AUG 2008

e P{e;gt;n.* / Secietary | mange R!m g‘l& (H,E,‘,Q'D,b-i g 1&6"\2‘,
i Jane Rewr, “faav
‘M’ No-6, Elomti Mick. , acer '-'*"“ﬂ‘““’”‘

Wwﬂw‘s‘ﬁ

Jistrarion ivo. _ 993

ibilily slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Certificate.

documenis submitted by you have been scrulinized and your

=d colony bécmng Regisiration No. Ei 4% _hasbeen found eﬁgibie
= of Provisional Cerlificate of Regularization,

Yours faiiniully,

fhdherge
Counier No.
UBan Devvls maos Geoatle
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S s NY PROGRESSIVE SOCHETY
Sse I ANT BHA ¢ 2 T Park, Uttam Nagay, New Celhi - 110052

B ko TR ,E_i iﬁ L % %«.ﬁ_{ﬁ.’ TP ot SR T

9213497604 HHT TIH UIH, ITH 1L, 98 Godi—110059

’

oot TedIe greT | HTIET e (R.W;A.]

ZETT AL 6, YR HTEE, ASIGIE SRGlaTdl, e 99T, W ASGAE WE, San =, o 0

i ——
%
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- MOST URGENT - ]
To 4

i
[
)
!
9213497604 |
]
|
t
|

The Chief Minister.
Gowvt. of NCT of Delhi.
L .P. Estate,
I T8 New Delhi. '
5335273 Subject:-Rectification of mistake in the Provisional “iyd
Centificate of Regularization. H
Sir: ' i
;::;a' : Kindly refer to our letter dated 13-10-2008(Copy cn¢losed). ' %:i %
™ i I On 6th Oct' 2008 (Monday), we went 1o U.C.CELL to get the correction L
5332374 i made in our provisional certificate. To our utter surprise the concerned i
stafl was nol available to get the amendment done and we were advised o i ;’ |
ey see Lthe chief town planner (Sh. Bharti) in this regard. when we went to his ; ',1 i
e office. he was reluctant to see us and after lot of persuasion he came out of o 1k
the room and told all of us (people from various colonies) 10 come after ¢ ;
S Wednesday ie. 8th Oct' 08. Therefore, keeping in view the holidays, we ioEy g
53320M1 went to U.C.Cell on 13-10-08 (Monday) to get the needful done. There we i g
met the dealing hand Sh.. .Anil Kumar Singh, who told us that it is very by %
difficult to get this job done and advised us to mcet him after-wards and . H
gave his telephone number: 9212920910 o us. He took us to a comer and | ¥:3
said that we will have 1o pay 2 to 3 thousand rupees for this job. We { i
pleaded him to do our job, but he left his seat around 12:30pm and he did {2

not turn-up till 3:pm. while leaving his seat he again told us o pay the
amount and get the job done. Then we tried to hand over the lelter under
reference, but no one was ready to receive this leticr. Then we went to one
officer Sh. Hans Raj. He helped us 1o get the lelier received which no one

was ready (o receive. Nuw, we are forced to write this cnmphtml with 2
heavy heart.

>
[ 4

: 3 Fordcpositing the maps & documents we acted as per vour add in news

paper of I4th Oct’ 2007 Para 3.3 and d=postied the u.qum: Jay oul plans

: and documents for ABCD D-1.& D-1 ENTN ,.:I.()ijf,h. Al chege %
documents were seriinized by your department and all the five Sles

A
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1 5-52192
19213497604

JOINT COLONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY

il

= =

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delni - 110059

HITT Frore gorveie afafy

=T TH UGS, I9F A2, "2 [@oeii—110052

s

fRoeit Tepe 2RI  HI=aT 9T (R.W.A.)

T ETE i

ugra ¢
TR
9213497604

JT-TENT
e fHE

25336273

o
FHIT Taawi

T<H

i3320M

—_—

TRARD i s iiaseist ois 2

kept by you. # Receipt n0.235 dated 15-12-07 was issued to us (copy
enclosed). Our colony’s name exist at _S. No 628Rgn.No 283,993

- 5.N0629/Reg.no789 and S. No 630/Reg No 687. But we have deposited

our layout plans & documents against S. No 628/Re« No 993 for all the
six blocks i.e ABCD, D1 & D-1 EXTN.

While 1ssuing the legibility slip on 11-08-2008 (copy enclosed) we feel
that Mr. Anil Kumar Singh did not mention the blocks on the slip
intentionally which we had to get added on 14th August 2008 afier lot of
pursuation and with the indulgence of Dy. Secy (U.C), as evident from

our letter dated |4th August 2008 (copy enclosed). Copy of corrected
eligibility slip is also attached.

In view of the foregoing, it is apparent that Mr.Aril Kumar Singh _the
dealing hand has intentionally omitted D-1 & D-1 Extn. Blocks in our
provisional certificate, Which may kindly be added and necessary action

may also be taken against Mr. Anil Kumar Singh for harassing us and
seeking bribe from us.

Thanking vou,
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¥ 29213 The Chief Town Planner

i
Town Planning Department, . '

Fa-NHE | 10th Floor
o. ey T&@& | Delhi Secretariate
T New Delhi !
|
g - 25336273 o _ _ ) o o i
| Sub Rectification of clericali mistake in the Provisional Certificate of 2
erefi Regularization. -
© HHI ferardT Sir ' I' %
ey Kindly refer to the Provisional Certificate of Regularization No. F =33/ UC}UD; i
: 25332374 ) _ S
2004/ Pt. lIl dt. 17-09-2008 issued by Delhi Govenment ( Copy enclosed) T
TS ¢ 2. It may be observed that the certificate has been issued in favour of the residents ‘
g=T I of the colony bearing Registration No. 993 named MANSARAM PARK ABCD 3
GEHTH

[ 3

BLOCK only, whereas the Layout Plan & documents submitled by us perain to
$ 2533201 |}y ANSARAM PARK { A,B,C,D,D-1 & D-1 EXTENSION Blocks, as is evident from

the Acknowlecdgment receipt No. 235 dt 15-12-07 and Eligibility slip issuad on {{=8-
2008 after scruitnization ofthe documents. ( copies enclosed). _
)// Jjltis, therefore, humbly requested that the apparent cln_erir.al mistake of missing
\6% the two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn. may please be added in the provisional
1O

by

NE Ty b e R

certificate of regularization.

Thanking you
&'O Copyto - 1;,\The Joint Secretary (U.C)

\ » .C. Yours Fartnfuily
9 : o
v'2-, The Chief Minister
\' 5 3. The Minister for Urban
2 Development

{ JAGERAM

2\
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Provisional . PO

of Regularization

). - F1-33

3JUT/UD/2004/PL-11/ Dated -/ 7/ 3/ 05d
< certified that the residents DM{I

ok £Bco Rlock U5

Wﬁé&?
wihorised colony. having Regd. number.,.........9_?..«3....................,repr!%nted through
ssident/ ary) of th ol q & ...Society Lid. (registered

ler the Society Registration Act, 1861) having registration number..'a"::.Sl.i’.’;’.?)%QSf..
e fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of

sthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No.

663 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notification Nao. 5.0. 1452

4 the 16th June, 2008, and, lhusﬂﬂmww,rjﬁwﬁlé oo
thorised colony is provisionally regularized. OW“‘ ‘Q’éf' ‘W':""""fé“" 5.

provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the

site documents, by the local body/ Delhi Developmeant Authority/ GiNCTD, with
4 1o fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Regulations. The

horised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
rization. -

13l boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD oniy

»ympleting all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Rejulations.

By order and in the name of the Lt.

Governor of the National Capitai
/ Territory of Delhi '
Loa—"
L2 o
-

'MAR CHAUHAN { MADHUKARY} .
avelopment Minister Joint Secretary (UQ) { :
of NCT of Delhi

ir"-.'
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GGVT. OF NCT CF DELH;
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
FLEVEL 'C' VANG, DL SECRETARIATE

LP. ESTATE : NEW DELHL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

Application  lor  regularizafion  of unauthorised colony !

Ragn. No..?.qa named.. /*lﬂths@ M m (A‘EQM&'
:Maxin)&(wf(vwrtfgm Roid wvew vtk

Aas been received from Shii.. 313‘5?@7?1 Mﬁf._e__,,,gn
sehali of Residen! Sociely alongwith ihe enclosures as menhicned in ihs

Public Notice issued on 04M Novemnoer, 2007.

RECEIPT Ht’)i‘bs’

DAED: 3 5okl ’2&‘)‘51 1 $DEC 7007 . 1,;.1'

S e
e LipeHrT,
Vil Ve NS,
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

Sy
%

to. 1-33/UC/UD/PolicylQ8/PFI

A

i

Dated:- B AUL. E&d&

,_:/
fhe President / Secrefary

Sh. Jase Reom “fadav

Shab do- b, Banh Mik, Kear thardiwan
Cmﬂ:ﬁb ﬁ&% "Madn ﬂfajdbﬁﬂfrk R . yHam Mgy

Registration No. 9‘33

AR s v e

g e

ligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerfificate.

-

X UL

e documents submitted by you have been scrufinized and your

rized colony bearing Reagistration No. ﬁﬂ‘j__ has been found eligible
1ce of Provisional Certificate of Regularization.

bl L et s

o AR RGBS S5 653 7 T

e

Yours faithfuliy,

. it SRS
) . = S .;_}E.!._;'W\Tyﬂm':"'"'
A S R T 0 R AR

e
T

= ‘:-,,-:‘\’J'%
el
Counier No.

Urban Cauetaz-=7- Uratn

43} i

v oerbo ot LI,
Dolhl Secssizeiiat fyaw ccenis 2
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10" LEVEL, DELHLSECRETARIAT PRt N
© 1P, ESTATE, NEWDELHI =" AR

0. 1-33/UCIUD/Policy/08IPFI Dated:- §¢ aG 2008

" — ,
The President / Secretary , Mar8e Raamy QTM (pﬁg,‘gj) ’_b_.i ﬁ_h—ieﬁﬂi

Sk Jase Rewr, ‘faclav _ %
Sop Mo-6, Shambi Mict. xwmrtmm '
~Naw b= tHesg

‘eqgisiration NO. a 93

gibility sfip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Ceriificate.

.
.« documenls submitted by you have been scrulinized and your

zed colony bearing Registration No. Qﬂ % __has been found cligible
e of Provisional Cerlilicate of Regularizatiop.

ST SR e

Yours fajinfuily. -

b

CounIEf No.
Urban Devaleiusz: Detic _ 'f

v ok 0P bL .., ;

Delhif Sevieiaicat liawe vl = = 3
g

28




Te i ~ e 3O fUMUS. _Serdlt

- UEJ ' TRl B sSl""""“o
i JOINT COLONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY
et Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 110059

ST ST “ﬁ“ -a:ﬂ CW m ‘;ﬁ_’f" '”i'*,f':f

ficd <.: §-52192

T 7. : 9213497604 .. HHT A UIH, Ia7 R, A% Bedi-110059 —

1 EeanTx Iaﬁn —ehie gidl Hidr Ui (R.W.A)
waﬁn B%IUL_I Eﬂl é__l " [

= . g@ AL 6, VT Wiithe, ASIdie SIRERTE, AEW 90T, B A9wie Os, a8 A, 7. © -

e . MOST URGENT You, 255 |
T 20 e | T RO i REMINDERNO. o0 [GTR ek, & |

o

4 © 6273497604

- The Chief Minister,

ST Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
(. aH THE I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
F 25336273 Subject:- Rectification of mistake in the Provisional Certification of |

Regularization.

HETHINT |

1% SAR faary | Sin ‘|
CeL ] '

s 2"5332374 Kindly refer to our letter dt. 17-10-2008.

E— 2. We have been to U.C. Cell on 31* October, 2008. There, we met Sh. H.K. Bharti. (
=T T Chief’ Town Planner regarding correction of our colony’s Provisional Ceriification

’ e (Mansa Ram Park, Block A,B,.C, D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.). He assured us to issue a new

Provisional Certification incorporating all the above mentioned Blocks. We have not
receivad any intimation from him and the Lolony residents are after our blood to gel a
provisional certificate duly mentioned with all the Blocks. Despite our efforts the
residents are not ready to listen to us and blaming us for this omission, which has
intentionally been made by Sh. Anil Kumar Singh dealing hand in your office, |

{ 1 25332077

—_—eee — —— —

3 It is implored that emergent action may please be taken to issue an updated and
correct certificate to us. Also kindly intimate action taken against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh
for asking Bribery from us, -

Thanking You, _ : |
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-\;% JOINT COLONY PROGRESSIVE SOCIETY
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=.: 5527192
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f. : 9213497604

iMansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, New L 'hi - 11005

FrepaT Prove gerasie &3

T=ET T UTEE, SOF 9T, A% 1§ee 110059 -
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MOST URGENT/ REMINDER NO.2
iy . faeren. 230 A 2ot
o e | o
GZATY
The Chief Minister,
3213497604 Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
£ e L] [ — - . . .. —_— —
R Subject:- Rectification of mistake in the Provisional Certificate of Regularizetion.
, ) Madam,
+ 25336273 | Kindly refer to our leiter dated 17-10-2008 & subscquent reminder
dated 18-11-2008 on the subject noted above.
HErEfa :
: @A T8l | Despite our repeated requests mo action has bee: takea by the Chief Town
s Pianner regarding correction of our colony’s provisivaal certificate { mansa ram
. 25332374 park, Registration No 993, Block’s A,B,C,D,D-1 & D-1 Extu).
T iETEE - The mistake in our provisional certificate has intentioaally beea done by Sh. Anil
=T I Kumar Singh, Dealing Asstt, as he demanded bribe from us which we did not
pay. So he omitted two blocks of th2 colony i.e. D-1 & D-1 Extu. Blocks. He only
. _55332011 mentioned four blocks in the provisional certificaie ie. A,B,C & D. In this
. Connection you may refer your receipt no 235 dated 15-12-07 which was issued

to us by you against our Registration No 993,

It is reiterated that a nmew provisional certificate way please be issued to ns
incorporating all the six blocks i.e. A,B,C,D,D-1 & D-1 Extn.

Also kindly intimate action taken ‘apgainst Sh. Anil Xumar Singh, Asstt for
demanding bribe from us.

Thanking Yeu.

rpi—,{u—.- AVALS o 01:23‘3 Hoetie3 :S‘“/



DEPARTMENT OF URBAN:

10™ LEVEL ‘C’ WING
LP. ESTATE : NEV

F.No.200gRTIUD/ | &\ T~ 570/ Dated:- (5 /> fg -

GOVERNMENT OF N

L %
\ |
£ - Haneseurny - [I] i
NS | T i
et R FCTTERITINIE BOL

BV REGISTERED.AD

T OF DELHI | |
DEVE_ORPMENT : '
JEEHI SECAETARIAT

'DEEHIA 10032, .

To ~ - e ) : ]
Stoep— A=~ <G T .
)

A ' v . » L oA . 2 . " 1L

L ulab- Dot Meun "Wayalog. o, IAdy : |
L mwaz e g
|!

1&dt

Sub:- Forwarding of information uhder.-&'ffl.‘ ACT, 2005, I.D. No.-.=2XV L .. |

Sir/fMadam,

With reference to your -application--dated .
:_'-‘I.:Iose reply as recesived

subject above cited above | wi

at. 4349 63 for your kind information pleasz.

= AL YADAV)
. JARGE RAIA YA
Joint Colony Progreaswagsa?hciﬁ_tétg
slansa Ram Park, Waw X
. ) fiaod: Ne: :aR10s

-----------------------------------------------------------------

Youn}faﬁh‘fully, 3 |
f |
!

!
\ e
(SKS YALW |

o ) L. s
Jes i secietary (UD)IPIE

|
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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
(UNAUTHORIZED COLONY CELL)
9™ LEVEL ‘C' WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

I.P. ESTATE: NEW DELHI. /\{7 S s
F.No.993/UC/UD/1639/2008/ & 7 &7 Dated: / S

Jt. Secy. (UD/PIO)
Deptt. of Urban Development,
Gowvt. of NCT of delhi,
10" Level, C-wing
Delhi sect., New Delhi

Sub:  Providing Information under RT1 act, 2005 vide 1.D.No. 1217 dated 02/03/09 of
lhe applicant Shri Jage Ram Yadav, Shop No. 6,_ Shanti Mkt. Mear
Chardiwari, Gulab Bagh, Mzin Najafgarh Road, Uttam Nzqgar, New Delhi-

110059, vide ID No.1217 dated 08/03/09.

With reference to your letter No.FNO/RTI/UD/2008/1217/4172 dated 09/03/06
on the subject cited above, Para-wise reply of application pertaining to Unauthorized
Colony Cell of Urban Development Deptt. Govt, of NCT of Delhi is given as here
under for further necessary action.

Parawise reply is as under:-

j 5(i)

| As per applicationysubmitted in 2007-08 against Regd.No. 893 and
| 789, separately there are two layout plans namely i.e. for Mansa
' Ram Park, Block- C, D & D-l and for Mansa Ram Park Block, A & B.
in this regard, some representations were received for issue /
rectification of Provisional Regularization Certificates to this Deptt.
Matter is under examination. Scrutiny by the MCD/DDA and
Revenue Deptt is also being conducted, Provisional Regularization |
Certificate will be issued after the verification of the cass.

No Provisional Regularization Certificate can be issued before
examining the truth ness of the representation. The rectification and
issuance of new Provisional Regularization Certificate is under
process for other colonies for which Provisional Regularization
Certificate were not issued. -

5(11)

The casa is under procass for examining the authenticily and truth.
ness of representation/case.

5(iia

Around 1639 applications have been received for regularization of
the Unauthorized Colonies.

S(ii)b to

No such list has been prepared.

5(v)

| Till now, no such corrected version and /or rectified Provisional
| Regularization Certificate has been issued to any Unauthorized
A—ﬁ A‘&ED Colonies for which the incorrect Provisional Regularization Certificate

There are few cases where such inadvertent Provisionzl
Regularization Certificates has been issued. After exarnining the
documents the correct Provisional Reguiarization Cenrtificate wili be
issued to case by case.

-Were issued.

!

| The olservations raised by the applicant is baseless.

TS B
Precsidén ]

(JAGE RALI YADAY) Yours fa'th:t{ﬂiy

Joint Colony Progressiva Sociely
Mansa Ram Park, Naw Daklr-&ﬂ
Regd: Ny Bsi193

(J.G. ARORA)
_ 5‘__ Dv. Secv. (UC)
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i::fe JOINT COLONY ?R@Gﬁ:ﬁuwi“ ‘3@ ET‘*’
% Manca Ram Park, Utz Nagar, New Dalhi - 110052

| SroruTeT geeT |

-y
-

-~

&> - L
e e Wa’i!@;sﬁ C E::s;;‘;i’fgf's,".g-s} ST
AT 1y - -

THTY . : 9213497604  HENT TIH TIE:, ST HOT, T Boei-110059

amar ST A, 6, TG WE, FOie SRR, AEW 96T, F e OF, 399 T, T B —nu

: L1 5 ) ) K
ST T e | P ST Fﬁms..?ﬁ.—:—:.q._..p.:}.
gL
Frare Appeal under section 7 (1) of the Dethi Rignt to Information Act, 2001
HIATEE 9215497604 IDRO. 125
{FrOR OFFICE USE;
S-=-Hg7
9. i &y To .
Ceaiid i Sheflamy e ,
Pawy - 25336273 ,:,f!dp,{, R
L Ushann nwc_, o;,t.m‘,i’-au b ‘
TETHIAT Gesl - /(T . Mi‘.‘
&t i G New Delhi -11000:.
T 1 NAME OF APPLICANT - JAGERAM YADAY
AT : 25332374 JOINT COLGNY PROGRESSIVE
SOCIETY, MANSE BAM PARK.
I : 2  ADDRESS - SHOP NO. 6, SHANT! MKT.
T VI
NEAR CHARDIWARI,
Fa— mm GULAB BAGH
; MAIN NAJAFGARH ROALD.
Co ke C L SHARMA : UTTAM NAGAR,
CHAMRMA W MEW DELHI- 1100588
AL 25339372 |3 PARTICULARS OF THE -
COMPETENT AUTHOCRITY
(a) Name URBAN DEVEZLOPMENT DEPTT
- GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHL.
(8)  Address DELI SECTT. 1P ESTATE.
@ \}q * NEW DELHI -110502 -
:53 G\ | ! 4 BiH. MK BHART
% ! CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
) : i2) SiH. ANiL KUIAR SiNCH

DEALING ASSIETANIT
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4 Date of Submission of
Applicaticnin Form - A - 08-03-2009
5 Date on which 30 days
from submission of Form- A
is over - 05-04-2009
6 Reasons for Appeal - No respense received in Forin - B
or C within 3C days of Submission
of Form-A [ Ruie 5 (1) a}
7 Last Date for filing the
appeal . 03-03-2008
8 Particulars of Information -
8.{1) We have submitted documents and maps ijor lllansa Ram Park, {Blocks

A, B ,C, D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.), Uttam Nagar, New Delhi -110058 regarding
regularlisation of unauthorised colonies. For which receipt number 225 dt.
15-12-07 has been issued.

2 Consequentiy, provisional certificate No. F.1-33/ UC / UD/ 2004 | PT -ili/
ct. 17-08-2008 has been issued to us, bui only four blocks i.e. A, B,C & D have
been mentioned in this certificate.Two blocks viz. D-1 & D-1 Exin. have been
omitted. While handing over the ceriificaie at Chattrasal Stadium, ihe con-
cerned officials of U.C. csil had assured us to reciify this clerical mistake latzron
and asked us to meet them in the office. Despite cur personal visits and re-
peated reguests no action has been taken by Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing
Assistant and Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner. ln this connection a copy of
our latest letter dt. 28th February, 2009 adcress o hon'ble Chief Minister along
with its enciosures is attached for your kind perusal.. It seems, no action has
been taken by the concerned cfficials of the Urban Daveiopment Departiment
( UC Cell) for incorporation of the leftover twe blecks i.e. D1 & D1 Extn. in
the provisional certificate issued to our colony , Manca Ram Park.
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Farey ¢ 8 {1} Information requested -
MaEe - 9213497604 | i Desptite numerous requests, why our provisional certificate has not
been amended / new one issued by Sh. H.K. Bharii, Chief Town Planner, and
s 1%* Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing Assistant of U.D. Depariment { UC Cali).
-'zurg- aRias Whereas , 2il the observations raised by U.D. Department { UC Cell) were
;tna T rectified before issue of eligibility slip No. F No. 1-32/ UC / UD / Policy / 08/ PF
/ dt. 11-08-08, as evident from the enclosures atiacaed with our letier gl
AUy - 28th February, 2008 mentioned above.
=T SER et | Why no action has been taken against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing
N Assistant for demanding bribe from us. It is zmply clear ircim the aligibilty
T : 25332374 slip, where he had omitted colony name and all the blocks intentionaily which
SN were got incorporated with the indulgence of Dy. Secy. U.C. cell on i4dth
=T T August, 2008. Both the eligibility slips coriginai and amended may kindly be
L perused, as enclosed with our lefter dt. 26th February 2009, Further Sh. Anil
fiarer - 25232011 Kumar Singh, had intentionally omittetd two blocksi.e D-1 & 2-1 Extn. in the

provisional certificate. After perusal of these slips and provigionat cartifi-
cate, noc more documentary proof should be necessary 10 prnva_ma!aiiad
intention of Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Asstt

dii Out of 1539 unauthorised colonies-

a How many colonies have submitied their documents and maps
and how many have not submittcd their documents and maps?

b How many colonies have been issuad with correct / incorrect
acknowledgement slips?

£ How many colonie's documents have been rejecied?

d How many colonies have been issued with correct sligibility
slips / incorrect eligibility slips™”

¢ How many colonies have been issucd correct provisional
certificates / incorrect provisicnal certificates?
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e f How many incorrect provisional certificates have been amended
TG : 9215497604 / rectified / corrected as on date and how many provisional
certificates have not yet heen reciified?
?'F*"'fmﬁ v Provisional certificate is a precicus docurent for the unauthorised

9. 95 THE coionies which should be correct in all respects. After preparation,

gy

this certificate must have been checkad nisticuiously bv the dealing
Asstt. and concerned officials. No incorrect / wrong certificate shouid

aTer - 25336273

RS - have been issued to any colony. ‘H}‘I’iare ti:2 incorrect certificate has
e Tme JanT besn issued please intimate what action iias been taken against the
%‘sﬁt{ dealing Asstt. and concerned officials for harassing the public. If no
are - 25332374 acticn has been taken yet, there is an urcent need to initiate action
) against these defauiters and action taken inay kindly be iniimated to us.
LA - v inspite of our repeated telephonic requests and personal visits to
EETW:H Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner, no action has been taken by Sh.
FBraTd ¢ 25332014 H.K. Bharti, against the defaulters. Instead it is gatherad from his cen-

versation that he wants to protect Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing Asst.for
his corrupt and malafied practices. May be lfir. Bharti is sharing the
booty with him. Reasons for this may best be khown to Sh. H.K. Bharti,
Chief Town Planner which may kindly be investigated and intimated
to us also.

vi After submission of documents and maps UD deparumient { UC Ceii)
have raised a few observations, which were superfluous and uncalied
for. These were raised without scruitnising the documents meticu-
lously with an intention to harass the pubiic aid veek illegal gratification.
Mary of these observations were not required o be raised and these
were scrapped by the dealing Asstt. and officials, wihen we mel them
personally and showed the lacking decuments within the fiie while

(5
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collecting the eligibility slip. !t is feit that this exercise had hsav dans
without scruitnising the files with malafied intenticns 10 harass the
public and seek illegal gratification.Such cases may Kindly be intimated

BU~UET ;
T, e TNy o o I
AT It is, therefore, humbly requested that our provisionai certificais may
v - 25336273 kindly be got ammendzd or a new one be issued duly incoprporaiec
i with the left over two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn.
TEEiae . f 8.{ii} Subject - Issue / correction of provisional .certiiicate for
@=ig @A faard] | regularisation of unauthorised colonies , Mansaram Park
il | (Blocks A ,B, C, D, D-1 and D-1 Extn. }, Nazafgarh Road,
Parer 25332374 : ) £
: New Delhi- 110059
wiers - | 8(iii)  Period - Certificate issued cn 47-09- 2008
ogr IH
s G A fee of Rs. 50/- for appeal has beern: deposiied in P.C.C. vide receipt
fAar=r @ 253320M .
i R R S D coisicimaminins
s e s
Place “;'i'-])ﬁ: 7l ;"-'ﬁ-’;""’;"'f"
Date : {JAGE RAM YADAY)
- Jolnt Coleny Progressive Society
MEPEG U eal A Lokned
1 ReAGHRAMYABAY)
PRESIDENT
Joint Coiony Progressive Society,
fiansa Ram Park, Ph. 9213497604
|
{
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Acknowledgement
RO s T Datet ccooevreeemevimnsnines
Received Appeal application frm Sh..icissssscssisrmmnnsssivessmssasisssinssss resident of
............................................................................................... undersection 7 (1) cf the

Deihi Right to Information Act, 2001

Signature of the Receipt Clerk
Public Grievences Commission
TFaAlND: i sissstss

E-maii Address.........ocvenerivenns
Wl Blt8. it

By order and in the name of the Li. Governor
of the National Capital Territory of Daliii
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INFORRKIATION ASKED FOR UNDER RIGHT 7O INFORMATION ACT-2005

ID NO.
(FOR OFFICE USE}

To
The Additional Secretary,
Urban Development Department
Govt. of NC.T. of Delhi
7th Level, Delhi Sectt.
IP Estate, New Delhi -110002
1 NAME OF APPLICANT - JAGERAM YADAV
SOINT COLCNY PROGRESSIVE
SCCIETY, MANSA RAM PARK.
2 ADDRESS - Sri0OP NO. 6, SHANTI MKT.
NEAR CHARDIWARI,
GULAE BAGH
b AN NAJAFGARH ROAD,

UTTAM NAGAR,
MEW DELHI- 110059
3 CONCERNED DEFARTMENT - URBAN DEVEELOPMENT DEPTT.
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
{1 SH. H.K. BHARTI
CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
{2} SH. ANIL KUMAR SIMNGH
DEALING ASSISTANT
4 DETAILS CF INFORMATION - Yde have submitted documents
and maps for Mansa Ram Park,
Biacks A, B ,C,D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.},
Jilam Nagar, New Delhi -110059
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FWT{eT © 9213497604 | ber 235 dt. 15-12-07 has been issued. B .

]
T regarding regularlisation of unauthorised colonies. For which receipt num- : v
2 Consequently, provisional certificate No. £.1-33/ UC / UD/ 2004 / PT -1 / 'J

Y=g dt. 17-09-2008 has been issued to us, but only four blocks i.e. A. B.C & D hava :
9. an H§g been mentioned in this certificate.Two blocks viz. D-1 & D-1 Extn. have been
el omitted. While handing over the certificate at Chaitrasal Stadium, the con- | J
Fare - 25336273 cerned officials of U.C. cell had assured us to reciify iz clerical mistake lateron I
_ and asked us to meet them in the office. Despi‘c cur personal visits and re- J
WA : : G : ,
T peated requests no action has been taken by Si. Anii Kumar Singh, Dealing f
q-;wtr Assistant and Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planncr. in this connection a copy of
e - 2;_'332374 our latest letter dt. 28th February, 2005 address to hon'bie Chief Minister along | J
with its enclosures is attached for your kind peruzal.. It seems, no action has (1
e been taken by the concerned officials of the Urban Development Department J
AT O ( UC Cell) for incorporation of the leftover two blocks i.e. D-1 & D-1 Exin. in r
TIN the provisional certificate issiued to our colony , Mansa Ram Park.

i Desptite numerous requests, why our provisional certificate has not

been amended / new one issued by Sh. H.K. Eharti, Chief Town Planner, and

Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing Assistant cf U.D. Cepartment( UC Cell). Whereas |

, all the observations raised by U.D. Departmzant ( UC Celi) were rectified be-

fore issue of eligibility slip No. F No. 1-33/ UC / UD / Policy / 08/ PF / dt. 11-08- i

08, as evident from the enclosures attached 'with cur letter dt. 28th |

February, 2009 mentioned above. . , J
|

Fare - 25332011 5 INFORMATION ASKED FOR- . J
|
i
|

i Why no action has been taken again<t Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing
Assistant for demanding bribe from us. It is amply clear from the eligibilty
slip, where he had omitted colony name and :il the blocks intentionally which
were got incorporated witk. the indulgenc: of Dv. Secy. U.C. ceil on 14th
August, 2008. Both the eligibility slips original and amended may kindly be
perused, as enclosed with our letter dt. 28t February 2609, Further Sh. Anil
Kumar Singh, had intentionally omittetd two blocks i.e B- 1 & D-1 Extn. in the

s !
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- Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Asstt.

Out of 1539 unauthorised colonies-
How many colonies have submitied their documents and maps
and how many have not submitted their documents and maps?
How many colonies have been issued with correct / incorrect

iv

=

acknowledgement slips?

provisional certificate. After perusal of these slips and provisional certifi-
cate, no more documentary proof shouid be necessary to prove malafied

intention of

How many colenie’s documents have been rejected?
How many colonies have been issuad with correct eligibility

slips / incorrect eligibility slips?

How many colonies have been issusd correct provisional
certificates / incorrect provisiona! ceriificates?

How many incorrect provisional cartificates have been amended
I rectified / corrected as on cate and how many provisional

certificates have not yet been rectified?

Provisional certificate is a precious documant for the unauthorised
coionies which should be correct in all respects. Afier preparation,
this certificate must have been checked meticulously by the dealing
Asstt. and concerned officials. No incorrect / wrong certificate should

have been issued to any colony. Where the incorrect

t ceriificale has

been issued please intimate what action has been taken against the
dealing Asstt. and concerned officials for harassing the public. If no
. action has been taken yet, there is an urgent need to initiate action

against these defaulters and action taken may kindly be intimated to us.
Inspite of our repeated telephonic requests and personal visits to
Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Plannar, no zction has been taken ay Sh.
ALK Bharti, against the defauiters. Insicad it is gathered from nis con-
versation that he wants to protect Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing Asst.for
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booty with him. Reasons for this may besi b2 known to Sh. H.K. Bharti,
Chief Town Planner which may kindly be invastigated and intimated
to us also.

vi After submission of documents aiid maizs UD department ( UC Cell)
have raised a few observations, which were superfluous and uncalied
for. These were raised without scruitnising the documents meticu-
lously with an intention to harass the puklic and seek iilegal gratification.
viany of these observations were not requircd to be raised and these
were scrapped by the dealing Asstt. and c:"ﬁu. ls, when we met them
personally and showed the lacking decuinents within the file while
collecting the eligibility siip. It is felt that {his exercise had been done
without scruitnising the files with malaficd intentions o harass ths
public and seek illegal gratification.Such cases may kindly be intimated
to us.

It is, therefore, humbly requested that ouir provisional ceriificate may
kindly be got ammended or a new one ke issued duly incoprporated
with the left over two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn.

! hereby. declara that the lnfurm tion as!-;ed b, m f.'.s__'l‘“ under

clause -
knowledge and belief pertains to your ofiice.
Cash Rs. 10/- ( Rupees 10 only ) paid.
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froner 27y, ( JAGERAM YADAV)

PRESIDENT
Joint Colony Progressive Society, Mansa Ram Fark, Shop No. 6, Shanti Mkt.,
Near Char-diwari, Gulab Bagh, Main Najaigarh Road,Uttam Nzgar,
New Delhi- 110058. Ph. 9213497604
<
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be SO 1.2/17
OBSERVATIONS RAISED ON REFPLY OF RT! DATED
6TH MARCH, 2002

Reply received after 50 days instead of mandatory 30 days vide their letter
No. 993/ UC/UD/1639/2008/ 6367 dt. 15-04-09

Para5(i) Inyourad. dt. 14th October, 2007 para 3.3 and 14th November,

para 1, you have emphasised forwarding documents combining all the blocks.
We have done the same.

Mansaram Park is registered at two registralion numbers 532, Sr. No.
028 - A & B blocks and registration number ?83 Sr./No. 628 - C, D & D-1
Blocks. D-1 Exin. has been added as per para 1.5 of your ad. Dt.14 -10-07 and
para-ll (b) of 04-11-07.

The whole colony was registerad at registration number 993 as ad-
vised by the dealing Asstt. Sh. Anil Kumar Singh and other concerned officials

whom he consulted before issue of acknowledgement receipt No. 235 on
15-12-07.

Before issue of acknowledgement receipt No. 235 Dt. 15-12-07, all the
observations raised by them were clarified. Raising of observations through
MCD/ DDA at this stage is an after thought, sujerflous and prejudicial action
g_galnst us in isolation.

1w

~President

(JAGE RAi& YADA

loint Colony Progressive

Mansa Ram Park, New D
Rand: Nil: Qe

ara5(ii) Enough documentary evidences are there in support of this,
et lingering on the issue shows protectionist ziiitude to shelter Sh. Anil

........................

—

g iy




- TS Frodlel To o aﬁrﬁr
T . 5-52192 = 5 3
T . : 9213497604 HRHT A UTH, SOH TIE, Y4 iaeeii—110059

JUINT COLONY PROGRES L

& Il

SIVE :s:c

AL

T MR 5

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, Newv Delhi - 11003

1

o L MR

-

2Ted - ol . 6,

1 s B 1 - - A imm. i_r,aw 90T, WA AuEng S, 96 I, . &.~59 [

vaE -

FAPT I19 9IS
Eig‘ﬂTEI

T -

IATEE @ $213497604

9. g9 &g
AGTE : 25336272

HETHEE ¢
I THR Taawt
Cro Ly
e 25332374

YT ¢
AT T1H
Ty
AT : 25332011

ot

”\@@4

-"'"'__PEUSI denid

xm it Colu.ﬁy Progms ivg
Mansa r{..rn Park, Now D
ogd. No: R=69162

-------------------------

Para 5 (iii) (a-f)  Reply is ambiguous using .. word around 1639. Our |
request is specific. This is required. Information must be provided for . (

transparency. i |
! |

Para 5 (iv) We have requested specific inforr:ation. Word inadvertent is
not fit here well. The information is being suprcssed. - &

Para 5 (vi) Using word baseless shows high-iiandedness of the dealing
officials and leads to misguidance. If that is so, wiy have they issued a check-
list of documents to all the colonies before handing over the eligibility siip
on 11-8-2008, Raising of any further observation iz an afterthoughtand preju-

dicial action to harass us, If itis only for us. If it is for all , this exercise is with |I
malafied intention to harass the public and szck illegal gratification. It is [
amply clear that transparency is not maintained at any level.

< l""j ;
= RAM Y AV) (
) . éﬁ:} progressive SCCIY |
i Ram Park, Haw De (
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- GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 54‘ W MWM‘E.

- URBAN DEVELOP?MENT DEPARTMENT
LEVEL 9, C-WING, DELHI SECRETAILAT

LP. E! NEW DELHI - 110 062,
In the appeal matter of:
Jaoint Colony Progressive Society
Mansa Ram Park, Appeliant
Ultam Nagar, Delhi 110 €92

Vs

Public Information Officer
Urban Development Department Resporcdent

Covt. of NCT of Delhi
Delhi Secretariat, New Deihi.

Decision

Briefly stated, Joint Progressive Society, Mansa Ram Park, Ultam Nagar, Deini submilisd
documents in the Unauthorized Cell of Urban Development Department for regularizalion of their
colony. A Provisional Regularization Certificate in respect of A B,C, & D Block of the said colony was
lssued on 17.9.2008. The claim of the Joint Progressive Society is thal they applied and filed
documents for six Blocks which were duly acknowledged and eligibility slips was issued but the Blocks
O-l, D-l(Extn.) were left out in the Provisional Registration Certificate issusd despite of repeated
requests and clarifying all the observations made . In this regard Sh. Jage: Ram, President of the
Society filed an RTI application on 6.3.2008 requesting the information on the foilowing six poinis :

(1)  Despite of the numerous requests why Pravisional Cerlificate has not :een amended/new cie
issued by Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Pianner and Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Daaling Assistzi

whereas all the observations raised by the Urban Development Depariment were rectified vefore
issue of eligibility slip

(i) Why no action has been taken against $h. Anil Kumar Singh, Dealing /ssistant who demandsd
bribe and intentionally omitted two Blocks D-I., D-1 (Extn.) in the Provisior.al Certificate.

(i)  How many colonies submitted/not submitted the documents and the casas rejected, the numoer
of correctincorrect acknowledgement slips issued and the number of corractincsitect Provisional

Certificates. The nuraber of Provisional Certificates amended/rectified/corrected and how many
certificates not yet rectified.

(v} Action against the concemned officials who issued the incorrect certificates and harzssed (he
public.

(v) Why no action has been taken by Sh. H K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner against Sh. Anil Kumar
Singh, Dealing Ass:stant. Action taken be intimated.

(vi) Why superfluous and uncalled observations were raised without scrutinizing the documents
meticulously.

The PIO vide his letter dzted 9.3.2009 requested the Dy. Secretary (Unzuthorized Colonies Cell) of
the Urban Devalopment Depariment to make availabie “the information under section 5(4) of the RT]
Act, 2005 The informatior: prepared by Sh. J.C. Arora , Dy. Secretary (UC) 13 made available was
passed on tothe appellant by the PIO vide letter dated 17.4.2008 which wzs stated to be reached
on 25.4.2009 o the appellant and reply is reproduced as below :

*5(i) As per the applications submitted in 2007-08 against Regd. No. 883 and 765 ceparateir there are two isy
out plans, namely, i.e. for Mansa Ram Park, Block C, D & D-I and ofr Mansa Rasin park Bllock A & B . In s

.
i
|

gard some representalions were received for issue / reclification of Provisional Regstration Cetlificales to lhis
b3

oll.. Matter is under exammation. Scrutiny by the MCD/DDA and Revenue Depli. is al:o baing conducted,
isional Regularization Ceriificate will be issued after the venfication of the case.

(JAGE RAIA YADAY)
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'/ No Provisional Regulanzation Certificale can be issued before examining the truth-ness of the represeniation
" The reclification and issuance of new Provisional Regulanization Certificate is under process for other colonies for
which Provisional Regulanization Cerlificale were not issued.

&

) The case is under process for examining the authenticily and truth ness of tepraseniationfcase

5im)a Around 1639 applications have been received for regularization of the Uraulhionzed Colonies.

S(ui)b tof  No such list has been prepared.

5 () There are few cases where such inadvertent Provisional Regulanization Certificates has been issued
After examining the documents the correct vas:mﬂﬁegq;-mzabm Cértificale wiil be issued to czse by case.

S{v) Till now ., no such comected version and Jor reclified Provisional Regulanzation Cerlificale has been
issued to any Unauthroised Colonies for which the incorrect Provisional Regularizaficn Cerliriceles wre issued.

5{wvi) The abservations raised by the applicant is baseless.

In the meantime the appellant filed appeal on 2042009 on the gound of not gelfing the
information within the prescribed period.

The appeal was fixed for hearing on 30.4.2009. The appellant having nol satisfied with the
=infopmation given , stated to be received on 25.4.2009, filed written objections on the reply given on the
date of hearing i.e. 30.4.2009. The copy of the said objections was given to Sh. J.G. Arcrz, Dy.
Secretary (UC) for filing the counter reply within one week and the hearing was adjourned to
13.5.2008. As no counter reply was filed till 13.5.2009, the hearing was adjourned to 14.5.2009. But
again no counter reply was filed and Sh. J.G. Arora, Dy. Secretary (UC) who was present alongwith
ATP (UC) was asked to file the counter reply by 15.5.2008. The said coun!zsr reply has not been filed,
as promised

After hearing both the parties and going through the contents of appea: and the wrilten objections
filad by the appellant, the information sent to the appeilant by the PIO vids lelter dated 17.4.2009 found
1 ve End_ﬂ__! mlegg__ to_points of the aoplication as is amply ciear
d their replies giver; by DS (UC) as mentioned
above. As per section 19(6) of the RTI Act. 2005 the appeal filed in no'mal course required to be
disposed off within 30 days of the rcceipt of the appeal. Resultantly enly ons day is left for deciding the
appeal within the prescribed period and the input from Dy. Secretary (UC) is still awailed. In the
circumstances, | arn inclined to dispose off the appeal with the directions to Sh. J.G. Arora, Dy.
Secretary (UC) to prepare and provide point-wise clear , complete and relsvant injormation and the
same will be passed on to the appellant by the PIO within 15 days of the date of this order. Before
sending the information to the appellant, P1O shall see to it that the information to be provided Is clear,
relevant and complete in all respects as intended by the appellant in his RT! application.

Appeal disposed off accordingly. I 1){
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(HANS ‘Ri\k’
ADDL. SECRETARY (UD)
FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

No. 1.D./1217/2008/UDRTI o (¢~ Dated: 1€ [ & (o ?

j /_1.»"’8"?:1. Jage Ram, President, Joint Colony Progressive Society, Mzns:a Ram Park, Uttam Nagar,

) N. Delhi
el 2. PlO, UD Department, Delhi-Sectt.
. A\ )G, , Dy. Secretary (UC), Delhi Sectt., New Delhi
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3 RTI MATY ZRITIME BOUND
BY F.-GISTERED.A.I".

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPNIE!T
10™ LEVEL ‘C’' WING DELHI SECRETARIAT

LLP. ESTATE : NEW DELHI-110002.

e T

ol il g ¢ i
F No 2008/RTIUD! | 2\F /95 . Dated:- / /é‘ g

To f,‘fﬂ/ /f 1T A
AN VAP RocaAl (a oo :
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Sub:- Forwarding of information under RTl ACT, 2005. I.1). No.

SirfMadam,

Wilh reference to &ﬁwﬁed . Il'/ I ..on the

subject above cited, above WISh to, enclose, reply as received

N\
Y (_‘ ............. vide Letter

Modtzo -\y%f

| Tt Haday (SKE YA

e WRPED Secretary (UD)!PIU

Preslﬁﬁﬂt U i

JAGE RAF YADAV) - T No- 933 G345
Joint Colony Progrossive Socialy

Mansa Ram Park, Wew Dalisad oy
\.-"'d NG. -t“---v"u"' . :




| P GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
27 (UNAUTHORIZED COLONY CELL)
g™ LEVEL ‘C’ WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE: NEW DELHL

F No 993/UC/UD/RTI2008/ & S™ /2 Dated: 3 -

To
Jt. Secy. (UD/PIO)
Deptt. of Urban Development,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
10" Level, C-wing
Delhi sect., New Delhi

Sub: Appeal Case under RTI Act. (ID No.1217) in respect of St .lage Ram Yadav,
(Regd. No.993) before First Appellate Authority.

Sir,
With reference to Appellate Authority order Nol:D/1217/2008/UD/RT! /8017

dated 18/05/09 and observations raised by the applicant. on ihe RTI application o«

the subject cited above. | am directed to send the parawise information znd regn
pertaining to Unauthorized Colony Cell of Urban Developmen! Depit. Govit of NCT of

Delhi as under:-

Parawise repiv is as under:

8(1)(1) The matter regarding inclusion of Block D-I in the Frovisionai
Regularization Certificate is under active consideration and decision
thereon would be communicated.

8(1)(i) In response to this complaint, an explanation of Mr. Anil Kumar Singh
has been taken in which he has denied that anv bribe was demanded.
The work of verification of eligibility slip and issuance of Provisiona!
Regularization Certificate was done in a very short period of 4-5 days
and the omission of blocks on the Provisional Regularization Ceruficaiz

,&b@ 5—@ not malifide/intentional. It has happened inadvertently due to shoriac:
5 L

~———oflime in which proper document could not be examined.

W /
4
President
(JAGE RAIS YADAY)
Joinl Colony Progressive
Manza Ram Park, New Qsmﬁﬂ
Rogd. No. S-5719%

|
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(c)

(e)

8(1)(v)

1639 applicanis of Unauthorized Colonies submitied their docuements
and maps for regularization, as against adverliscment of the Deptt. in
2007-08. '

The Unauthorized Cclony Cell has issued 1360 Eligibility Slips on the
basis of documents submitted. Since, there was no sufficient time o
thorough examination of large No. of applications in the camp, h=
Unauthorized Colony Cell
correct eligibility slip. No'case of rectification on the eligibility slip was

made all efforts and care 1o issue the
received at that time.

No document of any Residents Welfare Associaiion has been rejecied
However, 421 applications for issuance of Provisional Regularization
Certificates are still pending which are under scrutiny/examinations.
1360 eligilibility slips weag issued in a very short period of 4-5 days and
Unauthorized Colony Cell has made its best efiorts to issue the corract
eligibility slip. However, omission/correction, if any, was made at that
time on the request of Residents Welfare Associations, and producticr:
of sufficient proof of such correction.

Unauthorized Colony Cell has tried its best to issue all the 1218
Prowvisional Regularization Certificates correctly in the limited periad o
4-5 dyas after summary examination of the submitted documents
Correction required, if any, in the Provisional Regularization Cerlificate
will be made by the Unauthorized Colony Cell after the new certificates
are got printed and received in the name of new Urban Deveicoment
Minister, Delhi. |

No Provisional Regularization Certificate has been amended tili uaie,
as the new certificates have not been got prinied so far.

The Provisional Regularization Certificates have been prepared in the
limited period of 4-5 days before the Assembly Election, 2008 when i
was not possible toexamine all the documenis submitied by 1828

Best efforts were made to issuz all the

, . Unauthorized Colonies.
‘EX‘{_&ZJZZ@ Provisional Regularization Certificates . However, if any, inadverizni

wke has happened, it will be rectified aiter the new carliicatlz e

‘_}_Pﬁ%ﬂi

(JAGE RAM YADAV)

Joint Colony Progrussive Socisty
Mansz Ram Park, Naw Delhi-§9
Regd. No: 569198

iy ey



received. There is no malafide intention of any cfficial as such, 25

H’J question of taking action against any official doesn't arise:

B(1)(v) It is denied that Chief Town Planner has ever prctected the dealing
assistant for his corrupt and maiafide intension, as alleged n s
complaint.

B(1)vi) it i1s also denied that the superafiuous objections have basn rasan

without scrutiny the documents with any ulterior molive due o shciiase
of time. The 6bject':on has been raised on summary examination of
submitted documents and the question of any personai cbligation of
Residents Welfare Association does not arise. No malzfide intension
of any officers and officials of Unauthorized Colony Cell has been
noticed. _ |

8(ii)&8(iii)  Approprite correction wherever required for inciusion of blocks'as per
available record, in the Provisional Regulariziiion Certificate wili be

(jsuéd after new printed certificate are received and with the approval
%@ﬁ :jgompetent Authority.

regigein
(JAGE RAL YADAY) Yours faginfutly
Joint Colony Progressive Society lx;;.\ 'k
Mansa Ram Park, New Delin-g@ . -
Recd: No: 59192 il

(J.G.ARORA)
Dy. Secy. (UC}

el i
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INDEX OF TH= DOCUMENTS REFERRED TO IN THE APPEAL

ANNEXURE - |
( Total Pages .23)
Enclosurss (i)

(i)

(iii)
(iv)

()

(i)

(vii)

(viii)

(ix)

()
(=)
ANNEXURE -1l
( Totrl Pages)y)
ANMEXURE - I
( Total Pages 9)
ANNEXURE - 1V
( Total Pages |y )
ANNEXURE -V
{ Tetn! Pagesy)
AMMEXIURE - Wi
( Total Pages L)
AMMEIURE - Vi

( Total F2gesy)

_Page Number
Onr letter dated 28-02-09 to Hon'ble Chief Minister 1-2
fclknowledgment Receipt No. 235 dated 15-12-07 3
Pzge No.14 of 1539 unauthorised colonies list showing 4

" $.No.628 / Reg. No. 993 - A,B Block, Mansaram Park &

5.MNo0.629/ Reg. No. 789-C,D & D-1 Block Mansaram Park

Check List of documents by UD Department 5
Eligibility Slip No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/ 08/ PF Dt. 11-08-08 6
izsued by UD Department without mentioning the name

and blocks of our colony.

Qur request to Dy. Secy. ( U.C.) dt. 14-08-08 to incorpo- 7

r=te the names and blocks of our colony in the eligibility
slip.

[tigibility slip dt. 11-08-08 duly incorporated with colony 8
rame & all the six blocks i.e. A, B, C, D, D-1 & D-1 Extn.
V"'rong Provisional Regularisation certificate No. 9

- F-1-33/UC/UD/2004/Pt.III/ dt. 17-09-2008 mentioning

cnly ABCD blocks & omitting D-1 & D-1 Extn.
Thewhole case is based on this mistake which
D department is neither admitting their mistake
rarcorrecting the wrong certificate.

Our letter dated 13-10-08 to Hon'ble Chief Minister 10-13

z!nng with its enclosures

Qur letter dated 17-10-08 to Hon'ble Chief Minister 14-21

slong with its enclosures

Cur letter dated 18-11-08 to Hon'ble Chief Minister 22

Cur lettar dated 23-12-08 to Hon'ble Chief Minister 23

Copy of our R.T.l. application dt. 6-03-09 ( I.D. No. 1217

D*. 03-03-09) alongwith enclosures. 2957
- (Raply of RTI) PIO F.No. 2009/ RTI/UD/1217/6501 s 253

£ 17-04-09

Copy of first appeal dt. 20-04-09 addressed to Sh. Hansraj, S h—gy
Arldl.Secy (U.D.) _

Cur observations raised on reply of RTI L5-4E

Crder of Appellate Authority §7 68
Ma. 1.D. 1217/ 2008/ UD/RTI/ 8015 Dt. 18-05-09 |

F.1.O. letter F. No. 2008/ RTY UD/ 1217/ 8583 Dt. 1-06-09 s §-73
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USiisa 71.: §-52192

GEAT 7. 1 9213497604  HHT TIH GTH, IJaT 1L,

T e .

L+ (3405

ST 2T rEe | 7 T o R
T
Erare - all. It has got fixed boundaries and therc is no scope of any expansion
HIRTEE ¢ 9213497604 on any side due to habitation of other culonies and roads. So far
revenue department is concerned, we have given ali the Khasra
I9-wgTT ; L
¥, of e - Numbers which are free from reverue record objections. As for as
T MCD is concerned they have checkec and surveyed this colony
fPramer © 25336273 thoroughly and marked the layout plai with appropriate colours as
per their documentation. This map mu.t Lave been passed on tdUC
e : cell with their comments by now.
Rl gﬁm 6 Prayer :-
PaTE - 25332374 (a)  Itis prayed that our Provisional iisgularisation certificate may
please be amended or new one issued duly incorporated with
TR all the six blocks i.e. A, B, C, D, O-1 and D- Extn.
aT (b)  Proper enquiry should be heid against Sh, Anil Kumar Singh,
bs

ZETe - 253320M dealing Asstant for demading bribe from us and adequate ac—
~tion taken in the matter.

q4gvHA (c) We may be allowed to examine all the 1629 files of Unauthorised

depyte i— fife L e
10 i A Y S RIS . Dedeft

WY — 25339372  |pethi Sect(~ §. 42 Esfute, N D= l1ecoy _ D Qcﬁft {;r{lercf i VV’A:?M-‘

QS8 S-S, Yasday, Jt-SecylyD-)/P10, s Signature of Applicant
HEATETHR P LT, S DYoo X @?L"Qﬁ/ﬂk
AR TRET [~ (JAGE I 8 VADA)
GXHTH — 65842757 /& / Joint Colony FFragrasaiva Sc.:nui;
\ ‘ ? fanea Ram Pu.a Nw Deitii=5
PRESIDENT

Joint Coloriy Progressive Society,
Mainsa Ram Park, Ph. 9213497604

10
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JOINT COLONY PROGE ©SIVE SOCIETY

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, ivew Delhi - 110058

TRy SHTodleil STy @ﬂﬁi =3
ysftagr 7.: §-52192 ol pe_ i -
@AY F. : 92183497604 H=HT TIH U, IAT 9I¢, T2 1o i— 110059

G B G TR ;_L‘fql‘» SETa p *WJ'?-:-?}:
eel eI gl T WS (RWA),
HeRTed gl 7, 6, YT ATllbe, ASdiar ARGERT, T 90T, W+ “Siatg g, 3u9 TR, 7. 18.-59

WU
3 . § TR s st ks
ST ¥ e | Y e
TTHTY
e - consideration? Why the word active con...deration is used rather there

AT : 9213497604 should be a commitment to include thz: . two blocks. i.e. D-1 and D-1

Extn. will be included in the new / amai.led provisional certificate.

tr-a;ﬁmﬁ:fg 8 ~ Itis a simple case with two issues only. i“irst, to issue a correct
oY provisional certificate to our colony Man.uram park duly incorporating
far : 25336273 all the six blocks i.e. A, B, C, D, D-1 &D-1 Zxtin. and Second, to take
| : action against the cuipn‘$h. Anil Kumar Sii.gh, dealing Asstt. for demand-
o ing bribe from us and malpractices bein done by the staff of UC cell.
z}ﬁrtr This case was very simple which has bec confused by the UC Cell for
Frare : 25332374 giving wrong statements repeatedly. So iar &s the question of snort of
time available at their disposal is concer.:ed, their contention is totally
HIGTEAE wrong and baselss. They have done all thi. with malafied intensions and
AT IH it shows the inefficiency and incapabilit of UC cell. Things are not
T

transparent rather it is being done opacely. The matter could have
been resolved long time back. as discucsed on 14-5-09 in the court of
Hon'ble Sh. Hansraj, Appellate Authorit;y. it has clearly been mentioned
by Sh. Hansraj that the mistake has cccu.red on the part of UC cell

and It should be corrected. In this connectien last para of his judge
ment issued vide No. ID/1217/2008/UD/R71/8015 Dt. 18-5-09 may kindly
be perused, wherein it has been specificzlly mentioned that the infor-

FaTe : 2533201

U
0 Feer WLyl

XHIY — 25339372

HATETD IR
SITHIET HIRGTY
IHTY — 65842757

~mation sent to the appeliant is incompicie, unsatisfactory, evasive

and not relevant to the points. After this rnict providing the correct in-
~formation by UC cell shows high-handecness, dictaiorial attitude and

rxj f-LMEQ// headweight of UC- Cell,
.
\Lam

——PBrasidem
(JAGE 11AlA YADA
Joint Colony Progressive ty 9
tiansas Ram Park, Naw Doihi-58
Dand No. 5-52182

9 So far, scruitny/ checking by DDA/ Reveaue I MCD is concerned, our

colony is on private lanc and DDA dces not come into the picture at
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(JAGE RAM YAT

Joint Colony Prg.gfps!ﬁﬁ Socioty

lasnsa Ram P.ﬂfk (e

AV)
Delhi-59

e 9102

ments of Sh. Anil Kumar Singh can not conclude a disciplinary case. It

may kindly be intimated that : -

(i) Was an enquiry held to investigatze this matter of malpractices?

(i) Who all were the Chairman, Presiding ofiicer and members of
the Investigating team?

(iii)  Officers and staff of the UC czll, who were examined & their
statements recorded to reach the conclusion.

(iv)  Merely recording the statement of the culprit Sh. Anil Kumar
Singh and closing the case shows the connivance of concerned
officers of UC cell to protect Sh. Anil Kumar Singh.

(v) It shows that many more staff and oificers of UC cell are involved
in this scandal.

It is humbly requested that a proper inquiry should be held to bring

the culprits to task and we may kindly be provided with a cepy of the

enquiry report.

From the whole case it is seen that U.C.cell is not admitting the mistake

for omitting two blocks i.e. D-1, & D-1Extn. from the provisional

certificate of Mansaram Park. Now they have stated that inclusion of

Block D-1 in the provisional Reqularisation Certificate is under active
consideration. Why riot D-1 Extension also, when D-1 Extn. has been
mentioned in the reciept No. 235 Dt. 15-12-2007 and eiigibiiity sup File
No. 1-33/ UC/ UD! Policy / 08/PF Dt. 11-05-08. D-1 Extension has 100%
sewers laid, 100% Street Light and Doimiestic Light, 100% Water

supply of DJB, Mettled roads and propar drainage. Most important of

all is that it is built on private land and £0% plots are fully constructed.
Then why inclusion of D-1 Extension Block is not under active

)
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TTHT _
o statement on record that they have not got enough time to
HIATEET © 9213497604 scruitnise the files,,
g S hefore issue of'eiigibiﬁty slips. Their cuntention that they got only 4
q. o e to § days is baseless, illogical and wrc:.g i all respects. It is a white
ETaiS lie. They got more than seven months. ilow the officials and staff of
fAaTT © 25336273 UC cell are giving wrong statements to proiect themselves. This is a
B serious lapse on their part. Why action shculd not be taken against
Lkl officers and staff of UC cell for giving v\ rong statements with an
\ ron g
R 5 e - . : 4 g _ a
Iy intention to protect dealing staff and ciiicers.
fAarer : 25332374 (c) Before issue of provisional certificates UC cell got sufficient time as
the certificates were decided to be issued on 17/05/2008 which was
IR | ultimately shifted to 04/10/2008, Thus tiisy got more than 45 ( Forty
<l ¥1H ; ; it e o
five) days time after issue of eligibility slips i.e. frem 15/08/2008
GHM : ; . .
PR ¢ 25332017 to 03/10/2008. Their statement that they got only 4 to 5 days is again
wrong and baseless. They are telling cne lie after the other and
EEECE

even if they talk hundred lies, the truth viil prevail. Why action shouid

10 T o) Y e

not be taken against the officers and steif of UC cell for harrasing the
NHIY — 25339372

public and misguiding the senior officers of UC cell by placing Wrong

statements on record.
Helle T ¥

STTHIES RGOl
NHTY — 65842757

(d) From the above, it is evident that the iotal information provided to us
is evasive, with ulterior motive and mazlafisd intentions. It is an exercise
to protect Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Asztt. and Sh, H.K. Bharti,

(i’e;;é—g » Chief Town Planner. They are the culprits and they must be dealt with

H/{ properly.

\K !(e) Why no action has been taken against Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing
b Q‘z Asstt. and Sh, H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Piziner. Merely taking the state-

Prasident

(SAGE RAM YADRAV) :
Soint Colony Progressive Sociatg 7
tiznsa Ram Park, New q’emi-f)

Regd. No. 5-52192
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4576t
Fararer - ’»qu'fieﬂ‘ E 30th April, 09 ( Copy enclosed) on that .2y lo Sh. Hansraj, Appellate
AT : 9213497604 048 Authority. Next hearing was fixed on 14 May, 2009. The Appellate
0 A nExfivee= R Ruthority in his judgSment No. IDM217/ 2008/ UD! RTY 8015 dit. 18/05/09
il ﬁ' - ({ Copy Enclosed) blamed the UC cell for niot providing the complete
= 'fpyt' Aﬂ, his UC cell f i p' ' g- p'

oy ‘;&rf':‘l'f:’t:‘-—-ifkdﬂt:m Information. After this UC cell forwardcd the information to us vide
T : 25326273 /bﬁ-* PIO);'.NOJOOBIRTHUDH 217/8583 Dt. 0'1-UG-09 received on 05th June,
09 ( Copy Enclosed). ‘

e W © |8 We have the following observations on (his :-
eI b Tearet (i) It seems that the information ha: been cooked & concocted.
Pravar : 222:3?4 We may please be allowed to ¢x_.aine the files of all the 1639
unauthorised colonies to have ficwal information. Also a copy
HIGTEIE of the notes recorded by the UUC czil 9n cur file may kindly be
AT ITH provided to us. '
PR E—:zuﬂ | (ii) The contention that there was 3..ort of time and UC celi got

only 4-5 days time to examing, scruitnise & check the files is

VA totally wrong and baseless. They got ample time at evey stage
0 TEe L demt ie. -
IHTY o 25339372 (a) The files were required to be suumitiad upto 15/12/2007 and it
was further extended to 31/12/2037.
HHATETEH T (b) The eligibility slips were issued irom Gth August to 14th August,
STAIET HIRETS 2008.
IATY — §5842757 Thus, the UC cell got clear more thai 7 months i.e. from January

) 2008 to 7th August, 2008. The staff aiid cificers of UC cell did not
,4%‘[ E—?ﬁ’l;_...-f bother to check the files and now prctending that they did not

getenough time to seruitnise the fi..: before issue of eligibility
\IY%:M slipsis illogical . They are befooling i+ public and giving a wrong
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— Prasident
(JAGE RAR YADAV} _ .
Joint Colony Progressive pociaty 6
Mansa Ram Park, Naw Deln-68
. Regd, No. S-52192




gsftape =1.: $-52192
9213497604

ZZHTY . ¢

I & 1l

JOINT COLONY PROG: -:Ssive SOCIETY

Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar, Hew De!hi - 110059

T BTl T é ORSIT G

a2 TSoeii—110059

B7H
HATOTIGTLI

e -
HlaEe @ 9213497604

Sa-"gH
. g9 &y
A
AareT @ 25336273

- HETE e -
f3le AR ARt
T

FOTH © 25332374

THIHTERET ¢
T I+
LN

fAETeT + 25332011
ECECE
A0 Ao o) erHi

LXHTE — 25339372

his corrupt and malafied practices. kiay be Mr. Bharti is sharing the

booty with him. Reasons for this may best be known to Sh. H.K. Bharti,
Chief Town Planner which may kindly be investigated and intimated
to us also. )

f.) After submission of documents and mzps UD department ( UC Cell)
have raised a few observations, which were superfluous and uncalled
for. These were raised without scruitnising the documents meticu-
lously with an intention to harass the public and seek illegal gratification.
Many of these observations were not required to be raised and these
were scrapped by the dealing Asstt. and officials wihen we inel them
personally and showed the lacking docurnents within the file while
collecting the eligibility slip. It is felt that this exercise had been done
without scruitnising the files with malafied intention to harass the
public and seek illegal gratification.Such cases may kindly be intimated

to us.

g.) Itis, therefore, humbly requested that cur provisional certificate may

kindly be got ammended or a new one be issued duly incoprporated
!p MJIWIth the left over two blocks i.e. D-1 and D-1 Extn.

))\A‘m“”"'cﬁ n Response of UD Department and First Appellate Authority.
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— " Presldent

(JAGE RAM YADAV)
Joint Colony Prograssivg Sociaty

Mansa Ram Park, ey
Regd. No. =021

u@cf 52 Rnedr Sme'if_‘_‘.’“ of%Tl on 6th March, 2009, a reply was received from
E UC Cell on 25th April, 2009 i.e. after 50 days instead of mandatory 30
days. vide PIO File No. 2009/ RTI/ UD/ 1217/ 6501 dt. 17-04-2009 ( Copy
Enclosed). Since the information was incomplete, we submitted an
L""""J:’ %3.5@1 against this to Sh. Hansra;, Addl. Secy. ( UD Department), Govt.
of NCT. He called us fora meetmg on 30th April, 2009. The matter was
Z/QU' discussed at length and we submitted a list of observations dated

Ity
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(i) How many colonies have submitted their documents and maps
and how many have not submilizc their documents and maps?
(i) How many colonies have been issued with correct / incorrect

acknowledgement slips?
(ili)  How many colonies documents hiave been rejected?
(iv) How many colonies have becn issued with correct eligibility
slips / incorrect eligibility slips?
(v) How many colonies have been issued correct provisional
certificates / incorrect provisionzl certificates?
(vi)  How many incorrect provisional czriiiicates have been amended
I rectified / corrected as on daie anG how many provisional
certificates have not yet been rectiiied?
Provisional certificate is a precious document for the unauthorised
colonies which should be correct in zll respects. After preparation,

this certificate must have been checle | ineticulously by the dealing

Asstt. and concerned officials. No incaricet / wrong certificate should
have been issued to any colony. Where the incorrect certificate has

been issued please intimate what acticn has been taken against the

dealing Asstt. and concerned officials icr harassing the public. If no

action has been taken yet, there is an urgent need to initiate action

against these defaulters and action takcen may kindly be intimated to us.
Inspite of our repeated telephonic requests and personal visits to

e.
s a0 L) i _
'4/{' St Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner, no action has been taken by Sh.
\ { H.K. Bharti, against the defaulters. Ins.zad it is gathiered from his con-
T m jaddd— versation that he wants to protect Sh. Anii Kumar Singh, dealing Asst.for

resldant

(JAGE RAM YAD&Y)

Joint Colony Progressive

lAanca Ram Park, New Dalhi-50

Repd. No. §-52192
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Joint Colony Progressive
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requests no action has been taken by Sh. Anil i{uinar Singh, dealing Assistant
and Sh. H.K. Bharti, Chief Town Planner. In this ¢- nnection a copy of our latest
!ettmt. 28th February, 2009 addressed to Fon''ile Chief Minister along with
its enclosures is attached for your kind perusal, Sut, no action has been taken
by the concerned officials of the Urban Devaicuinent Depariment ( UC Cell)
for incorporation of the leftover two blocks i.e. U-1 & D-1 Extn. in the provi-

sional certificate issued to our colony , Mansa |.m Pari.

(3) ;rom UD department through
RTI :-
a.)

We decided to seek following informatic:

Despite numerous requests, why our ;;.'ovisioﬁal certificate has not
been amended / new one issued by Sh. H.K. Biarii, Chief Town Planner, and
Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing Assistant oi U.D. Department ( UC Cell).
Whereas , all the observations raised by U.D. Department ( UC Cell) were
rectified before issue of eligibility slip No. F N=. 1-33/ UC / UD / Policy / 08/ PF
I dt. 11-08-08, as evident from the enclosure: zttached with our letter dt.
28th February, 2009 mentioned above.

b.) Why no action has been taken agains: Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing
Assistant for demanding bribe from us. Il is amply ciear irom the eligibilty
slip, where he had omitted colony name and c!l the blocks intentionally which
were got incorporated with the indulgence of Dy. Secy. U.C. cell on 14th
August, 2008. Both the eligibility slips origiiial and amended may kindly be
perused, as enciosed with our letter dt. 28ti February 2009. Further Sh. Anil
Kumar Singh, had intentionally omitted two Liocks i.e D- 1 & D-1 Extn. in the

[“provisional certificate. After perusal of the.e slips and provisional certifi-

cate, no more documentary proof should te necessary to prove malafied
Fi_mentiun of Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, dealing +.sst.
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U
T - 3 Particulars of the order
HATESA © 9213497604 including number, if any,
against which the appeal
SH-TLTT i ; : -

9. aF B is preferred 2 Aggrieved by the Information/
oY respense received from the PIQ,
AT : 25336273 Urbzn Development Department

: ( UC Celi) (i) After the prescribed

HerfEna w g :
pericd of 30 days vide their letter
Rrie: e Fewet | Ve 2y-a g No. F. N6, 2008/ RTI/ UD/ 1217-6501
Pare : 25332374 Dt. 17/04/09 ( Copy Enclosed) and
again (1) vide P.L.O.'S letter No.
W
T - X be 30-23 F.NS: 2008/RTI / UD/1217/8583 Dt.
AT 418 ' 01/0G/08 (Copy Enclosed) received
CTL 10

only aiter strict directions of first
Appellate Authority.

fAar : 253320M

AT 4. Brief Facts Leading to the

10 @Hw oo et Appeal : (1) We have submitted
documents and maps for Miansa Ram Park, (Blocks A, B ,C, D, D-1 & D-1

Extn.), Uttam Nagar, New Delhi -110059 regarding regularlisation of

unauthorised colonies. For which receipt number 235 dt. 15-12-07 was issued.

XHTY — 25339372

b 1

HelTeTPIX
STHIE ARETH (2) Consequently, provisional certificate No. F.1-33/ UC / UD/ 2004/ PT -l /

A — 65842757 dt. 17-09-2008 was issued to us, but only four blocks i.e. A, B,C & D have been
/D mentioned in this certificate.Two blocks viz. D-1 & D-1 Extn. have been omit-

Wﬁ“/ﬂﬁ_ﬂ While handing over the certificate at Chatirasal Stadium, the concerned

officials of U.C. cell had assured us to rectify this clerical mistake lateron and

-ﬁ%ﬂ! Fasked Us to meet them in the office. Despite our personal visits and repeated
President
(JAGE RAM YADAW 2

Joint Colony Progressive S
lAanea Ram Park, Naw
Regd. Ho. S-52192
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ST Tt e | T ST s e ! ﬁm‘cﬁ!c’“%l“'?
@3‘-‘“‘?
ey - Second Appeal under R.T.l. Act, 2005 (- ID No. 1217
RIS : 9213497604
To L
JG-TE ) K’<
9. of e The Central Information Commissioner, f $ \
] lind Floor, August Kranti Bhavan, : (_}’" f
are © 25336273 Bhikaji Cama Place, \ .
R.K. Puram, \r\«
HETHgT ;
New Delhi -110066 i
feriie A foamrd
Ty
Frarer - 25332374 1 Name & Address of Appellant:  Jagziam Yadav
‘ Joint Colony Progressive Society,
BT : NManza Ram Park.
91 < Shop No. 6, Shanti Mkt.
Y

BaTer © 25332011 Near Chardiwari, Gulab Bagh
Main Najafgarh Road,

. ' Uttain Nagar, New Delhi- 110059
Y0 wE o d e 2 Name & Address of the Public
RATS — 25339372 Information Officer against the
decision of whom the appeal
is preferred : «~ Urban Development Deptt.

HATETH Y
TR ARETH | {-;,:D Covi. Of N.C.T. G Delhi

(XHTY — 65842757 W Deil?l Sectl. IP Estate,

MNEVY DELHI -110002

. :T\dﬂﬂ% (1) Eh. J.G. Arora

Prﬁlaan!DA Dy. Secy. ( U.C.)
JAGE RAM YA ~ :

e i (2} Sh. S.K.S. Yadav
tiansa Ram Park, New Delnl-33 Jt. Secy. ( U.D.! PIO}

Regd. Hig. S-52182
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“e Central Information Commissioner,
":1d Floor, August Kranti Bhavan,
“iaji Cama Place,

~.X. Puram,

“=w Delhi -110066

o narel @ nhisct : Appeal / Complaint not in proper format
g Rl | g
TR T T PR -0B-
R do— l r“ly refer to yourlet_ter dt. 8th July, 2009 ( Dy. No. 32203 dt. 16-06 09)
| receiv~ion 18th July' 09 on the subject noted above.
5 i ~ur appeal dated 16-06-09 returned vide your letter under reference
ST €18 | is ra-=vhmitted herewith in duplicate alongwith the requisite information /
q_!‘-_m docurTnts.

Thanking you
Your's faihfully

UG
Jo0 wAw Hde O
qRATS — 2533937 | \ ‘i Manimw
w - el ' JAGE RAMY
M) Mt(cctgny Pfcgm-mm Soda’-? ( JAGERAM YADAV)
HETETHTR M o ey PREEI IR
STt AT QDW} Joint Colony Progressive Society,
oz 5+ | Mansa Ram Park, Ph. 9213497604
'E Cor' alongwith enclesures forwarded to :-
{ -1 Sh. Hansraj, Addl. Secy. ( UD) / Ist Appelate Authority LD dept.: Sth
i level, C wing, D=thi Sectt., |.P. Estate, New Delhi -110002

\// Si. S.K.S. Yadav, Jt. Secy. ( U.D.)/ PIO, U.D. Dept., 10th Level, C- wing
| Cielhi Sectt., I.P. Estate, New Delhi -110002
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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI '\37
DEPTT. OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
UNAUTHORISED COLONIES CELL et

DELHI SECRETARIAT: DELHI

F.No.993/1639/UC/UD/09/part-ll Dated:

| oo,
1he Joint Secretary UD/PIO (UUD)
Lirban Development Deptt.
10" level, Delhi Secretariat.
New Delhi

Subt - Appeal/complaint of Sh. Jage Ram Yadav. President. Joint Colony Progressive
Society. Mansa Ram Park, Uttam Nagar under RT1 Act. 2005

Nir.
I directed to refer to your UO note No. 1217/08-09/UD/RTI/12657 dated 27/07/09

on the subjeet noted above. In this connection, | am directed inform you that the

matter appeal/representation has been examined and the Department is of the view that

the arca of DI block is being included in the lay out plan along with application

submitied by above mentioned Unauthorized Colonies President of RWA, Mansa Ram

Park. as per request/representation. %Whlwm

due (o mon-submission_ol” residents nal while mitting the

documents nﬁhi: colony.

Thanking vou.

Yours faithfully.

(J.G. ARORA)
Dy. Seey. (UC)




5(vi)
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e YT !
ascertaining the facts and keeping in view the guidelines @and
notification issued by Govt. of India
The matter for  correction of Provisional Regularization
Certificate is already under scrutiny /examination as mentioned
in 5(i) above. As regard observations raised in para 5(vi) matter

is under investigation on the complaints filed by the applicant.

Yours faithfully

i R ¢ (JG%ORA

Dy. Secy. (UC)
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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
] (UNAUTHORIZED COLONY CELL)
9™ LEVEL ‘C’ WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
LLP. ESTATE: NEW DELHL

F.No.960/UC/UD/RTI/2008 | Dated: MJ""f

To,
Jt. Secy. (UD/PIO)
Deptt. of Urban Development,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
10" Level, C-wing A Y 4%
Delhi sect., New Delhi _ }‘

Sub: Providing Information in the appeal case fixed for 13/05/09 at 4.00 P.M.
before the First Appellant Authority under RTI Act, 2005 vide [.D.No.
1217 of applicant Shri Jage Ram Yadav, President, Joint Colony
Progressive Soceity, Mansa Ram Park, Shop No. 6, Shanti Market, Near
Char Diwari, Gulab Bagh, Main Najafgarh Road, Uttam Nagar, New
Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No.1217/2008/UD/RTI/6877 dated
23/04/09 and observations raised by the applicant on the RTI application on
the subject cited above, 1 am directed to send the parawise reply pertaining
to Unauthorized Colony Cell of Urban Development Deptt. Govt, of NCT of
Delhi as here under for further necessary action. )

e S ¥ =¥ i
Parawise reply is as under:- I

5(1) Matter is under scrutiny/examination

5(i1) Matter is under investigation.

5(iii) (a-f) 1639 Unauthorized Colonies has submitted their
documents/LOPs for regularization out of which Residents
Welfare Associations 1218 Unauthorized Colonies have been
issued Provisional Regularization Certificate and cases for
remaining are under examination/scrutiny and none of the
Unauthorized Colony has been rejected for issuance of
Provisional Regularization Certificate /regularization so far.

o R —
Matter of final regularization is under scrutiny by the MCD;
/DDA/ Revenue Deptt. etc. No Provisional Regularizatio:[

Certificate has been amended/rectified/corrected in this

department so far. Necessary correction will be carried out

after examining the record.

5(iv) No information is being suppressed , correction in the Provisional

Regularization Certificate will be made after examining and




